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Safety Instructions:

WARNING: Failure to follow these instructions could result in fire, electric shock, injury, or damage to the user, product,
or other property.

1. Connect the Portable USB-C Apple Watch Charger into a USB-C port that is close by and is easy to disconnect from.
2. Use indoors and in a dry location only; Avoid charging near sources of heat and humidity.

3. Keep the Portable USB-C Apple Watch Charger away from any liquids or moisture.

4. Unplug the Portable USB-C Apple Watch Charger when not in use for long periods of time.

5. Do not store your device in very hot or very cold locations. It is recommended to use your device at room
temperature.

6. Do not use if visible defects are observed on the Portable USB-C Apple Watch Charger.

7. Do not attempt to service, modify, or disassemble the Portable USB-C Apple Watch Charger.

8. Wireless charging power transmission rate is regulated by the wireless charging device receiving power which can
be influenced by factors like, but not limited to, proprietary charging protocols, ambient temperature, current battery
percentage level and age of the device being charged.

Caution: If you experience problems with the Portable USB-C Apple Watch Charger, please discontinue use, unplug
the product from its power source, and contact Belkin for assistance.

FCC Statement

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY WITH FCC RULES FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY

We, Belkin International, Inc., of 555 S. Aviation Blvd., Suite 180, El Segundo, CA 90245, USA, Tel: +1(310) 751 5100,
declare under our sole responsibility that this product complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Federal Communications Commission Interference Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part

15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not installed and used in accordance
with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or

television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try and
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

« Increase the distance between the equipment and the receiver.

« Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could
void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment
should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and your body.

Innovation, Science, and ic D Canada (ISED):

This device contains licen: pt transmif ) i that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic
Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Radiation Exposure Statement:
This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This
equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and your body

Innovation, Science and ic D Canada
This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B).

FRANCAIS

AMERIQUE DU NORDZ

Consignes de sécurité

MISE EN GARDE : Le non-respect de ces instructions peut provoquer un incendie, une électrocution ou des
blessures, ou endommager I'utilisateur, le produit ou d’autres biens.

1. Connecter I'alimentation du chargeur sans fil a une prise secteur proche de la source et facile a déconnecter de

celle-ci.

2. Utiliser ce produit a I'intérieur et dans un endroit sec uniquement. Evitez de charger votre appareil prés des
sources de chaleur ou d’humidite.

3. Garder le chargeur sans fil et I'alimentation a I'abri de tout liquide ou de I'humidité.

4. Débrancher le chargeur sans fil quand vous ne I'utilisez pas pendant de longues périodes.

5. Ne pas stocker votre appareil dans un endroit trés chaud ou tres froid. Il est recommandé d'utiliser votre
appareil a température ambiante.

6. Sivous remarquez des défauts visibles sur le chargeur sans fil ou I'alimentation, ne pas les utiliser.

7. Ne pas tenter de réparer, modifier ou démonter le chargeur sans fil ou I'alimentation.

8. Lutilisation d'une alimentation non recommandée ou non vendue par Belkin peut augmenter le risque
d'incendie, d'électrocution, de blessure ou d’'endommagement de I'utilisateur, du produit ou d'autres biens.

9. La vitesse de transmission de la puissance de charge sans fil est régulée par I'appareil de charge sans fil
qui recoit cette puissance. Cette vitesse peut subir des influences de divers facteurs comme, entre autres, les
protocoles de charge propriétaires, la température ambiante, le niveau de charge actuel de la batterie, et 'age de
I'appareil chargé.

ATTENTION : S| VOUS RENCONTREZ DES PROBLEMES AVEC LE CHARGEUR SANS FIL, veuillez cesser de
I'utiliser, DEBRANCHEZ I'alimentation de la prise électrique, et contactez Belkin pour obtenir de I'aide.

Les éléments de marquage sont indiqués au bas du produit.

Enoncé d i i etDé & i Canada (ISDE):

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation,
Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.
L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:

1) Lappareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

2) L'appareil doit tout brouillage ioé ique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d’en
compromettre le fonctionnement.
Deé iond ition aux radiati :

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux rayonnements IC établies pour un environnement non
controlé. Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec un minimum de 20 cm de distance entre la source de
rayonnement et votre corps.

Dé iond ion, Sci etDe é i Canada:

Ce peripherique numerique est conforme a la norme CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B).

ESPANOL

Instrucciones de seguridad

ADVERTENCIA: Si no se siguen estas instrucciones se podrian producir incendios, descargas eléctricas, heridas o
darios al usuario, producto u otras propiedades.

1. Conectar la fuente de alimentacion del dispositivo inalambrico en un tomacorriente que esté cercay en el que sea
facil de desconectar.

2. Usar solo en lugares cerrados y secos Unicamente; evitar cargar cerca de fuentes de calor o humedad.

3. Mantener el cargador inalambrico y la fuente de alimentacion lejos de liquidos o humedad.

4.Desenchufar el cargador inalambrico si no se va a utilizar durante largos periodos de tiempo.

5. No almacenar el dispositivo en lugares muy célidos o muy frios. Se recomienda usar el dispositivo con temperatura
ambiente.

6. No usar si se observan defectos visibles en el cargador inalambrico o la fuente de alimentacion.

7. No intentar reparar, modificar o desmontar el cargador inaldmbrico o la fuente de alimentacion.

8.Usar una fuente de alimentacion no recomendada o vendida por Belkin podria producir un mayor riesgo de
incendios, descargas eléctricas, heridas o dafios al usuario, productos u otras propiedades.

9. El dispositivo de carga inalambrica que recibe la potencia regula la velocidad de transmision de electricidad

de carga inalambrica, la cual puede verse afectada por factores como, entre otros, los protocolos de carga del
propietario, la temperatura ambiente, el porcentaje actual de la bateria y la antigiiedad del dispositivo que se esta
cargando.

PRECAUCION: SI TIENE PROBLEMAS CON EL CARGADOR INALAMBRICO DEJE DE USARLO, DESCONECTE LA
fuente de alimentacion del tomacorriente y péngase en contacto con Belkin para recibir asistencia.

La informacion de marcado se encuentra ubicada en la parte inferior del producto.

Declaracion de la FCC

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD CON LAS NORMATIVAS DE LA FCC SOBRE COMPATIBILIDAD
ELECTROMAGNETICA

Nosotros, Belkin International, Inc. El Segundo, CA 90245, USA, teléf.: +1(310) 751 5100, declaramos bajo nuestra sola
responsabilidad que el producto , cumple con la Seccién 15 de las normativas de la FCC. Su utilizacion esta sujeta

a las dos siguientes condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no debe provocar interferencias nocivas y (2) este dispositivo
debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que pueda provocar un funcionamiento no
deseado.

Declaracion sobre interferencias de la Comision Federal de Comunicaciones de EE.UU. (FCC, Federal
Communications Commission)

Las pruebas realizadas con este equipo determinan que cumple con los limites establecidos para un dispositivo digital de
Clase B, de acuerdo a la seccion 15 de las normativas de la FCC. Estos limites se han ido con el fin de ionar
una proteccion suficiente contra interferencias nocivas en zonas residenciales.

Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede radiar energia de radiofrecuencia que, si no se instala y se usa de acuerdo con las
instrucciones, puede causar interferencias nocivas a las comunicaciones radio. De todos modos, no existen garantias
de que las interferencias no ocurriran en una instalacion en particular. Si este equipo provoca interferencias nocivas
en larecepcion de radio y television, las cuales se pueden determinar encendiendo y apagando seguidamente el
dispositivo, el mismo usuario puede intentar corregir dichas interferencias tomando una o mas de las siguientes
medidas:

« Reorientar o colocar en otro lugar la antena de recepcion.

« Incrementar la distancia entre el equipo y el receptor.

« Conectar el equipo a una toma o un circuito distinto del que al que esta conectado el receptor.

« Solicitar la ayuda del vendedor o de un técnico experto en radio/television.

Advertencia de la FCC: Todos los cambios o modificaciones que no hayan sido expresamente aprobados por la parte
responsable del cumplimiento, podrian invalidar la autoridad del usuario para manejar el equipo.

Declaracion sobre la exposicion a las radiaciones:

El producto cumple con el limite de exposicion a RF portétil de Canada establecido para un entorno no controlado y
es seguro para el funcionamiento previsto como se describe en este manual. Se puede lograr una mayor reduccion
de la exposicion a RF si el producto se puede mantener lo mas lejos posible del cuerpo del usuario o si el dispositivo
se ajusta a un nivel mas bajo. potencia de salida si dicha funcion esta disponible.

EUROPE

Safety Instructions:

WARNING: Failure to follow these instructions could result in fire, electric shock, injury, or damage to the user, product,
or other property.

1. Connect the Portable USB-C Apple Watch Charger into a USB-C port that is close by and is easy to disconnect from.
2. Use indoors and in a dry location only; Avoid charging near sources of heat and humidity.

3. Keep the Portable USB-C Apple Watch Charger away from any liquids or moisture.

4. Unplug the Portable USB-C Apple Watch Charger when not in use for long periods of time.

5. Do not store your device in very hot or very cold locations. It is recommended to use your device at room
temperature.

6. Do not use if visible defects are observed on the Portable USB-C Apple Watch Charger.

7. Do not attempt to service, modify, or disassemble the Portable USB-C Apple Watch Charger.

8. Wireless charging power transmission rate is regulated by the wireless charging device receiving power which can
be influenced by factors like, but not limited to, proprietary charging protocols, ambient temperature, current battery
percentage level and age of the device being charged.

Caution: If you experience problems with the Portable USB-C Apple Watch Charger, please discontinue use, unplug
the product from its power source, and contact Belkin for assistance.

CE Declaration of Conformity

We, Belkin International, Inc., declare that the radio equipment is in compliance with the Radio Equipment Directive
2014/53/EU, Low voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, ErP Directive 2009/125/EC, RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863,
and WEEE Directive 2012/19/EU.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet address: www.belkin.com/doc

Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the
user’s authority to operate this equipment.

Radiation Exposure Statement: This equipment complies with radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the
radiator and your body.

Model: WIZ022

Frequency band in which the radio equipment operates: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Maximum power transmitted: -15.42 dBuA/m @10m

UKCA Conformity:

We, Belkin International, Inc., declare that the radio equipment is in compliance with Radio Equipment Regulations
2017, RoHS Regulations 2012, and WEEE Regulations 2013.

The full text of the UKCA declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet address: www.belkin.com/doc

8] K é}’ Recycling programs for this packaging may o exist in your area
l s Il est possible qu'aucun programme de recyclage ne soit
disponible dans votre région.
PAP
Cata

Raccolta differenziata. Verifica le disposizioni el tuo Comune.

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive

For information on product disposal, please refer to http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

Pursuant to and in accordance with Article 14 of the Directive 2012/19/EU of the European Parliament on waste in
electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE).

The barred symbol of the rubbish bin shown on the equipment indicates that, at the end of its useful life, the
product must be collected separately from other waste.

Therefore, any product that have reached the end of their useful life must be given to waste disposal centers
specializing in separate collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment or given back to the dealer when
purchasing a new WEEE, pursuant to and in accordance with Article 14 as implemented in the country.

FRANCAIS

Consignes de sécurité

AVERTISSEMENT : Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entrainer un risque de feu, de choc, de blessure ou de
dommage vis-a-vis de I'utilisateur, du produit ou de toute autre propriété.

1. Branchez I'adaptateur allume-cigare sur une source électrique située a proximité et ne posant pas de probleme de
débranchement.

2. Utilisez le produit en intérieur seulement, dans un endroit sec, et évitez de recharger votre appareil prés d'une
source de chaleur ou d’humidité.

3. Eloignez le chargeur sans fil et I'adaptateur allume-cigare des liquides et de I'humidité.

4. Débranchez le chargeur sans fil si ce dernier reste inutilisé pendant une période prolongée.

5.Ne rangez pas votre appareil dans des zones tres froides ou trés chaudes. Il est recommandé d'utiliser I'appareil a
température a mbiante.

6. Si vous observez des défauts sur le chargeur sans fil ou sur I'adaptateur allume-cigare, ne les utilisez pas.

7. N'essayez pas de réparer, de modifier ou de démonter vous-méme le chargeur sans fil ou I'adaptateur allume-
cigare.

8. Lutilisation d'un adaptateur allume-cigare non recommandé ou non vendu par Belkin peut augmenter le risque
d'incendie, de choc électrique, de blessure ou de dommage vis-a-vis de I'utilisateur, du produit ou de toute autre
propriété.

9. La vitesse de chargement dépend de I'appareil rechargé. Elle peut varier en fonction de différents facteurs,
notamment, mais sans s'y limiter, les protocoles de recharge propriétaires, la température ambiante, le pourcentage
de charge actuel de la batterie et I'age de I'appareil rechargé.

ATTENTION : Si vous rencontrez des problémes avec le chargeur sans fil, veuillez arréter de I'utiliser et débranchez
I'adaptateur allume-cigare de la source électrique. Contactez ensuite Belkin pour obtenir de I'assistance.
Les éléments de marquage se trouvent sous le produit.

Déclaration de conformité CE

Belkin International, Inc., déclare que cet équipement radioélectrique est conforme aux directives suivantes : directive
2014/53/UE relative a I'harmonisation des législations des Etats membres concernant la mise a disposition sur le
marché d'équipements radioélectriques, directive d'écoconception 2014/30/UE, directive 2014/35/EU relative a la
limitation de I'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses dans les équipements électriques et électroniques
(refonte), directive 2009/125/UE relative a la fixation d’exigences en matiére d'écoconception applicables aux
produits liés a I'énergie, directive 2015/863 modifiant I'annexe Il de la directive 2011/65/UE et relative a la liste

des substances soumises a limitations et directive 2012/19/UE relative aux déchets d'équipements électriques et
électroniques (DEEE).

Le texte intégral de la Déclaration de conformité européenne est disponible sur le site Web suivant : www.belkin.com/
doc

Attention : Toute modification, de quelque nature que ce soit, non acceptée expressément par l'autorité en charge du
respect de sa conformité aux normes en vigueur, risquerait de vous priver du droit d'utiliser I'appareil.

Déclaration sur la radio-exposition : Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux radiofréquences
établies pour un environnement non controlé. Cet équipement ne doit pas étre placé ni utilisé de sorte que I'émetteur
se trouve dans un rayon inférieur a 20 cm entre celui-ci et votre corps.

Modél: WIZ022

Bande de fréquence sur laquelle fonctionne cet équipement : 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Puissance maximale transmise : -15.42 dBUA/ma10 m

Directive relative aux dé d’équi é i eté iq

Pour en savoir plus sur les méthodes d'élimination de ce produit, rendez-vous sur le site http://www.belkin.com/uk/
weee-regulations/

Conformément a I'article 14 de la directive 2012/19/UE du Parlement européen relative aux déchets d'équipements
électriques et électroniques (DEEE).

Le pictogramme représentant une poubelle barrée indique que le produit, a la fin de sa durée d'utilité, doit étre
collecté séparément des autres déchets.

Par conséquent, conformément a I'article 14 en vigueur dans son pays, I'utilisateur doit rapporter a un centre de
recyclage spécialisé dans la collecte d'équipements électriques et électroniques tout produit arrivant a la fin de sa

durée d'utilité, ou doit rapporter ce méme produit au distributeur dés qu'il fait I'acquisition d'un nouveau produit DEEE.

DEUTSCH

Sicherheitsvorschriften

WARNUNG: Wenn diese Anweisungen nicht befolgt werden, kann dies zu Brand, Stromschlag, Verletzungen oder
Beschéadigungen des Produkts oder anderen Eigentums fiihren.

1. SchlieBen Sie das Netzteil des L ats an eine inder Néhe an, aus der Sie den Stecker
leicht herausziehen kénnen.

2. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur in trockenen Innenraumen und vermeiden Sie das Aufladen in der Nahe von
Warmequellen oder Feuchtigkeit.

3. Setzen Sie das kabellose Ladegerat und das Netzteil weder Fliissigkeiten noch Feuchtigkeit aus.

4. Ziehen Sie den Stecker des kabellosen Ladegeréts heraus, wenn Sie es {iber einen langeren Zeitraum nicht
verwenden.

5. Setzen Sie das Gerét keiner extremen Hitze oder Kélte aus. Wir empfehlen Ihnen, das Gerat bei Zimmertemperatur
zu nutzen.

6. Verwenden Sie das Gerat bei sichtbaren Mangeln am kabellosen Ladegerét oder Netzteil nicht.

7. Versuchen Sie nicht, das kabellose Ladegerat oder das Netzteil zu warten, zu modifizieren oder
auseinanderzunehmen.

8. Die Verwendung eines nicht von Belkin empfohlenen oder verkauften Netzteils kann das Risiko beziiglich Brand,
Stromschlag, Verletzungen und Beschadigungen des Produkts oder anderen Eigentums erhdhen.

9. Die Stromiibertragungsrate beim kabellosen Laden ist abhéngig von der Stromaufnahme des Gerats, das
kabellos aufgeladen wird, und kann u. a. von folgenden Faktoren beeinflusst werden: proprietdren Ladeprotokollen,
Umgebungstemperatur, Prozentsatz des Akkustands und Alter des Gerats, das geladen wird.

ACHTUNG: Sollten Probleme mit dem kabellosen Ladegerat auftreten, verwenden Sie es nicht weiter und ziehen Sie
das Netzteil aus der Steckdose. Nehmen Sie dann Kontakt mit Belkin auf, um Unterstiitzung zu erhalten.

Die Kennzeichnung befindet sich an der Unterseite des Produkts.

CE-Konformitatserklarung
Wir, Belkin International, Inc., erklaren hiermit, dass das Funkgerat in Einklang mit der Funkanlagenrichtlinie 2014/53/

EU, der EMC-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, der Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU, der ErP-Richtlinie 2009/125/EC, der
RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 und der WEEE-Richtlinie 2012/19/EU steht.

Die gesamte EU-Konformitatserklarung ist auf folgender Website abrufbar: www.belkin.com/doc

Achtung: Veranderungen oder andere Eingriffe, die ohne ausdriickliche Genehmigung des fiir die Stérsicherheit
zustandigen Herstellers vorgenommen wurden, kdnnen die Berechtigung des Benutzers zum Betrieb des Gerats
auBer Kraft setzen.

Erklarung zur Strahlenbelastung: Dieses Gerét entspricht den ten fiir die 1g in einer nicht
kontrollierten Umgebung. Bei der Installation und Verwendung dieses Gerats sollte ein Abstand von mindestens 20
cm zwischen lhrem Korper und der Strahlungsquelle eingehalten werden.

Modell: WIZ022
Frequenzband, auf dem das Funkgerat arbeitet: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz
Maximal libertragene Leistung: -15.42 dBpA/m beil0 m

WEEE-Richtlinie

Informationen zur Entsorgung von Produkten finden Sie unter http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

Nach MaBgabe von und in Ubereinstimmung mit Artikel 14 der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU des Europaischen Parlaments
ber die Abfallentsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeraten (WEEE).

Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Miilltonne mit Balken auf dem Gerat weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt am Ende
seiner Nutzungsdauer nicht im Hausmiill zu entsorgen ist, sondern getrennt gesammelt werden muss.

Deshalb ist jedes Produkt am Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer bei einem Entsorgungszentrum abzugeben, das auf die
getrennte Sammlung von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeraten spezialisiert ist. Alternativ kann es geman Artikel 14, soweit
im betreffenden Land umgesetzt, beim Kauf eines neuen Elektro- oder Elektronikgerats beim Handler abgegeben
werden.

ESPANOL

Instrucciones de seguridad:

ADVERTENCIA: el incumplimiento de estas instrucciones puede resultar en incendios, descargas eléctricas, heridas
o dafios al usuario, producto u otras propiedades.

1. Enchufa el adaptador de alimentacion del cargador inalambrico en una toma de corriente que esté cercayen la
que sea facil desenchufarlo.

2. Usalo en interiores y solo en lugares secos; evita cargar cerca de fuentes de calor y humedad.

3. Mantén el cargador inalambrico y el adaptador de alimentacion lejos de liquidos y humedades.

4. Desénchufa el cargador inaldmbrico si no lo vas a utilizar durante periodos largos de tiempo.

5. No lo almacenes el en lugares muy calurosos o muy frios. Es recomendable usar el dispositivo a temperatura
ambiente.

6. No lo uses si se observan defectos visibles en el cargador inalambrico o en su adaptador de alimentacion.

7. No intentes reparar, modificar o desmontar el cargador inalambrico o el adaptador de alimentacion.

8. Usar un adaptador de alimentacion no recomendado o vendido por Belkin puede resultar en un mayor riesgo de
incendios, descargas eléctricas, heridas o dafios al usuario, producto u otras propiedades.

9. La potencia de la transmision inalambrica de electricidad es regulada por el dispositivo que recibe la carga
inalambrica y puede verse influenciada por distintos factores, como protocolos de carga patentados, la temperatura
ambiente, el porcentaje de bateria restante o la antigiiedad del dispositivo que se esta cargando entre otros.
PRECAUCION: Si tienes problemas con tu cargador inalambrico deja de utilizarlo inmediatamente, desénchufa el
adaptador de alimentacion de la toma de corriente y ponte en contacto con Belkin para obtener asistencia.

La informacion del marcado de conformidad se ubica en la parte inferior del producto.

Declaracién de conformidad CE

Nosotros, Belkin International Inc., declaramos que el equipo de radio cumple con la Directiva de Equipos de Radio
2014/53/UE, la Directiva EMC 2014/30/UE, la Directiva de Bajo Voltaje 2014/35/UE, la Directiva ErP 2009/125/CE, la
Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE y 2015/863 y la Directiva WEEE 2012/19/UE.

El texto integro de la declaracion de conformidad de la UE esta disponible en la siguiente direccion de internet: www.
belkin.com/doc.

Precaucion: todos los cambios o modificaciones que no hayan sido expresamente aprobados por la parte
responsable del cumplimiento, podrian invalidar la autoridad del usuario para manejar el equipo.

sobre la icion a las iaci Este equipo cumple con los limites de exposicion a las radiaciones
establecidos para un entorno no controlado. Este equipo debe estar instalado y funcionar a una distancia minima de
20 cm entre el emisor y las personas.
Modelo: WIZ022
Banda de frecuencia en la que el equipamiento de radio opera: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz
Maxima corriente transmitida: -15.42 dBuA/m a10 m

Directiva de residuos de equipos eléctricos y electrénicos
Para informacion sobre el desecho de productos consulta http:/www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
De conformidad con el articulo 14 de la directiva 2012/19/UE del Parlamento Europeo sobre residuos de equipamiento

2014/53/EU, (EMC) Direktivom 2014/30/EU, Direktivom o niskom naponu 2014/35/EU, ErP Direktivom 2009/125/EC i
RoHS Direktivom 2011/65/EU + 2015/863, i Direktivom o otpadnoj elektri€noj i elektronskoj opremi (WEEE) 2012/19 /
EU.

Kompletni tekst EU izjave o uskladenosti dostupan je na sledec¢em veb-sajtu: www.belkin.com/doc
Oprez: Izmene ili modifikacije koje nije izri¢ito odobrila strana koja je odgovorna za usaglasenost mogu da poniste
korisnikovo pravo da koristi ovu opremu.

Izjava o izlaganiju zragenju: Ova oprema je usaglasena sa ogranienjima za izlaganje zraceniju iz standarda koja su
postavljena za nekontrolisano okruZenje. Ova oprema treba da se instalira i koristi na najmanjem rastojanju od 20 cm
izmedu uredaja koji zraci i vaSeg tela.

Mogen: WIZ022

Frekvencijski opseg u kome radi radio-oprema: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Maksimalna emitovana snaga: -15.42 dBuA/m na10 m

Direktiva za otpad koji €ine elektri¢ni i elektronski uredaji

Informacije o odlaganju proizvoda u otpad potraZite na adresi http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

U skladu sa Clanom 14 Direktive 2012/19/EU Evropskog parlamenta o otpadu od elektricne i elektronske opreme

(WEEE).

Simbol precrtane kante za otpatke prikazan na opremi naznacava da, na kraju radnog veka, proizvod mora da se

prikupi zasebno od ostalog otpada.

Stoga, svaki proizvod koji je dostigao kraj radnog veka mora da se preda u centru za odlaganje otpada koji je
ijalizovan za zasebno pril je otpada od elektricne i elektronske opreme ili da se vrati nazad prodaveu

prilikom kupovanja novog uredaja koji podleZe direktivi WEEE, u skladu sa Clanom 14 kao §to je implementirano u

drzavi.

EAAHNIKA

O8nyiec aopaheiag

MPOEIAOMNOIHIH: Av 8ev Tpiioete auTéq Tig 08nyies, (0w pokAnBel tupkayid, NAektporhnEia, Tpaupiatiopss fj BAGBN otov xpriotn, oto
TGSV 1] o€ GANO GVTIKEIiEVO.

1. TUVSEOTE T0 TPOOSOTIKG PEGHATOR TOU AGUPHATOU GOPTIOTH iE TPIda PEUHATOS TTOU BPIGKETL KOVTG KAt TNV OTIOIGt UTTOPEITE VaX
amoouVSEoETe £GKOa.

2. XPOIOTIOLE(TE TO TIPOI6V OE ECWTEPIKO XPO YWPIS UYPATIG. ATODEGYETE T GOPTION KOVIA OE TIYEC BeppOTNTA f Lypasia.

3. QUNGOOETE TOV OUPATO GOPTLOTH] KO TO TPOGOBOTIKS PEGHATOG HAKPIG TG LYPA ] LypasiaL.

4. BYGZETE TOV G0UppaTO GOPTIOTH] MO TNV TP GTAV SEV TOV XPIOUHOTIOLEITE VIO peySAa xpovikd SlaoTrpara.

5. Minv QIOBnKEVETE T GUOKEU 0g O TOAG (E0TOUG 1} TIOAG KPUOUG XWPOUS. ZUVIOTATAIL VOl XpNOIIOTIOLEITE Tr) GUOKEU 0aC OF BEpHOKpasia
Swpatiou.

6. Mn XPOIHOTIOLEITE EQV UTTAPYOUY OPOT TTPOBAHGTA GTOV GGUPHATO GOPTIOTH ] OTO TPOGOBOTIKG PEVATOS.

7. Mnv ie v GoeTe, va floETe f vax

8. H xpfion tpoo8oTikos pEpaTos T orolo Sev ouviatd i whet n Belkin iows auEfioet Tov kivbuvo va TpokhnBel Tupkayid, nhektporthnEia,
TpaupaTiopss i BAGBN oTov xpiiaT, 0To oGV 1 o€ Ao avTikelEvo.

9. 0 pUBYIGG HETEE0ONG 10XUOG KATA TNV GOUPATN GBPTLON PUBHIZETA A6 TNV COUPHOTA GOPTIZSHEVN OUTKEU TToU AapBAVEL LOXD Kat
OPE( VOl EMNPENOTEL A6 TIAPAYOVTES BTG, HETAED GMwY, BIBKTTTa Ma poptian, o epiBa . TPEXOV TI0000T6
$6pTIonG pmarapiac Kat NMKIK GopTILOPEVIC CUOKEUFC.

MPOZOXH: EQv avTipeTwTioeTe TpoBAUQTa JiE TOV A0UPHATO GOPTIOTH, SIAKOYTE T XPrN, GMOCUVSECTE T0 TPOGOSOTIKG PEGHATOG amd
v Tpidal kait emikowwviiore pe TV Belkin yia BoriBeta.

TOV GOUPHQTO YOPTIOTH f TO TPOGOSOTIKG PEGHATOS.

OLAnpodopies Papkag BPOKOVIAL OTO KATW PEPOG TOU TIPOIBVTOG.

Afhwon Zuppépuwong CE

Epeic, n Belkin Inc., 8nh sto vetau pe Ty OBnyia 2014/53/EE yia Tov pabioeEomhiopd , Ty
OBryict 2014/30/EK yia T OUVBEOEVX e TNV EVEPYELA TTPOIGVTQ, TNV OBMyict 2014/35/EE Y10 TOV TEPIOPIOO TV EMIKIVELVOV OUGLAY OUV
TV TpoTtoToNTIKr| O8Nyic (EE) 2015/863, Katt T O8nyiat 2012/19/EE yia T AHHE.

To MAPEC Keipevo TG AfAwone Zuppbpwong EE eivat SlaBéotpo oy mapakdTw Stevuvon Internet: www.belkin.com/doc
Mpoooy: Tuxdv GAAGYES f TPOTOTIOLTEL TEO BEV EXOLY EVKPIBEL O TO APUOBL0 OLIG Y1 GUHOPGKION TOU EEOTIMOYOU, HTTOPEL va
QKUPWOOULY TNV GBELK TOU XProTN Var AEtToupyrOEL Tov EEOTTAGHG.

E yiaéxBeon oe {a1: O MapGv €& 6 i€ T Opia ékBeong ot aktvoBohia Tou opiZovrat yia pn
eheyXOHEVO TtEPIBEMOV. H GUGKEUR QUTH TIPETTEL Var eyKaTaoTaBE Kat v AETOUpYEL e aTéoTaon ToUAGYIOTOV 20 K. PETOEU TOU TIOUTIOU
KOLTOU OATAE 00G.

Yrobetypia: WiZoza

Zivn cuyvotitw ot onola Aettoupyel o padioeEorhiopdc: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Méyiotn petédoon 1ox0oc: -15.42 dBUA/m @io m

O8nyia ya o aéBATa 0 Kat
10 TAPOGOPIES OXETIKG E TNV ATGPPUPN TV TIPOTGVTWY, EttokedBeite T Siktuaki ToroBeaia http:/ /www.belkin.com/uk/weee-
regulations/

BGion Tou Kot GUpdwva e To ApBpo 14 TG Onyiag 2012/19/EE ToU EUPWTIGIKOD KOWOBOUNOU OXETUKE pe T SIGBEGN NAEKTPLKOU Kat

nhekTpoviKoU eEohojioy (WEEE).

To SuaypappEvo aGpBoNo ToU KoL oToV EEOTTAOKG UTTOBEIKVGEL TG, OTO TEAOS TG {wiiG TOU, T TIpoi6v B TpETeL va TeptouMheyel

EexWPIOTS TS T UMBAOUTG ATtopplppaTaL

Tuveng, k4O OISV Tou Brévet oTo TEAG TG {wil Tou B TPETTEL Vet TTapAISETaN OE kévTpa SIGBEQTIC ATIOPPLIPGTWY TTOU ELSIKEVOVTaL

oty Eexwpioti aulhoyr| : 6 Kat 0 €& 01 va édETa OTO KT KOT& TNV ayopd véou
Kat 6 6, B&on ToU Kat OGpGLVA e TO APBPO 14 TIWG AUTO EXEL EVOWHATWOEL TTNY TOTIKF VOHOBEGaL.

CESKY

Bezpec&nostni pokyny

UPOZORNENI: Pfi nedodrzeni téchto pokyn(i hrozi nebezpeci pozaru, trazu elektrickym proudem, zranéni ¢i Skody
uzivatele, poskozeni produktu nebo jiného majetku.

1. Zapojte sitovy adaptér bezdratové nabijecky do blizké elektrické zasuvky, z niz je ho mozné snadno odpojit.

2. Pouzivejte pouze v interiéru a v suchém prostiedi. Nenabijejte v blizkosti tepelnych zdroji nebo v prostiedi se
zvySenou vihkosti.

3. Chrarite bezdratovou nabijecku i sitovy adaptér pred vihkem a tekutinami.

4. Pokud nebudete bezdratovou nabijecku delsi dobu pouzivat, odpoijte ji ze sité.

5. Neskladuijte zafizeni ve velmi horkém ani velmi studeném prostredi. Doporu¢ujeme pouZzivat zafizeni pfi pokojové
teploté.

6. Nepouzivejte bezdratovou nabijecku, pokud jsou na ni nebo na sitovém adaptéru viditelné znamky poskozeni.

7N Sejte se & | ijecku ani sitovy adaptér opravovat, upravovat ani rozebirat.

8. Pouzivani sitovych adaptérd, které nejsou doporu¢eny nebo dodany spole¢nosti Belkin, mize vést ke zvysenému
riziku pozaru, Urazu elektrickym proudem, zranéni &i Skody uZivatele, poskozeni produktu nebo jiného majetku.

9. Pfenosovou rychlost nabijeni reguluje samotné zafizeni nabijené pres bezdratovou nabijecku, a dale ji ovliviuji
faktory jako proprietarni protokoly nabijeni, teplota okolniho prostfedi, procentni urover nabiti baterie a stari
nabijeného zafizeni.

UPOZORNENI: Pokud budete mit s bezdratovou nabijeckou problémy, pFestarite ji prosim pouzivat, odpojte sitovy
adaptér z elektrické zasuvky a obratte se na spole¢nost Belkin.

Informace o znaceni jsou uvedeny na spodni strané produktu.

Prohlaseni o shodé (oznaceni CE)

My, Spole¢nost Belkin International, Inc., na svou vyhradni zodpovédnost prohlasujeme, Ze toto radioveé zarizeni
vyhovuje smérnici RED 2014/53/EU, smérnici Evropského parlamentu a Rady 2014/30/ES, smérnici o nizkém napéti

2014/35/EU, smérnici Evropského parlamentu a Rady 2009/125/ES, smérnici RoHS 2011/65/EU i upravujici smérnici
(EU) 2015/863 a smérnici OEEZ 2012/19/EU.

Uplny text prohlaseni o shodé EU najdete na této internetové adrese: www.belkin.com/doc

Upozornéni: V pfipadé jakychkoli zmén nebo Uprav zafizeni, které nebyly vyslovné schvaleny stranou odpovédnou za
shodu, hrozi uZivateli ztrata opravnéni k provozovani zafizeni.

Prohlaseni o vystaveni zafeni: Toto zafizeni splfuje limity pro vystaveni zafeni stanovené pro nekontrolované prostfedi.
Zafizeni je nutno instalovat a provozovat ve vzdalenosti nejméné 20 cm mezi zdrojem zéfeni a vasim télem.
Vzor: WIZ022
Frekvencni pasmo, ve kterém zafizeni pracuje: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz
Maximalni pfenaseny vykon: -15.42 dBuA/m @10m

érnice o i ickycha ickych zafizenich
Informace o likvidaci vyrobku najdete na http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
V souladu s €lankem 14 Smérnice 2012/19/EU Evropského parlamentu o odpadnich elektrickych a elektronickych
zafizenich (OEEZ).
Symbol pfeskrtnutého odpadkového kose znamena, Ze na konci Zivotnosti musi byt produkt likvidovan oddélené od
bézného odpadu.
Z toho duivodu kazdy produkt, ktery dosahl konce i i, musi byt an ve iali; ém zarizeni ke sbéru
elektrického a elektronického odpadu nebo vracen prodejci pfi nakupu nového zafizeni podiéhajicimi OEEZ, podle
implementace ¢lanku 14 ve vasi zemi.

dgyall

doludllolaglal
ol axialy gl )yl §lal] of padiaunall Glo] of dxSly S doswo &19a> of G 3> Wgaini J] Olaslaill 03D gLyl pac §28 45 52ind
&$530l8Liaally
‘alias Jguuy s dslb i3tay S lwill gl dsliall yga Juo 1
iyl gl )y 9L 90 AN ABUAI dind Laindg dblal g SLeBl 5o Lisall U3 B atiall paiiwid 2
JlgogagiJilgw gl gelisny dslall ygag (Sluwll g>Linl ¢ 3
.dlgb alialdoladiwl pacsic (SLwllgalill Jasl 4
syl 8> 29 6 lal plaianl guuniaall go.pjilll g0 yi8Tdisluw gl 631 Gbolin L5 jlg2lI 0T 3.5
dslall ygagl LS Lwill g>Uinll 6 G0 ligse Gh>315) piiall paiiwi $ 6
asySaigiasle Juaniligidslallyga gl Sluwill gl diluo Jolid .7

ofdutlpaS do1io of G1y> gaii 1ol3o 8313j ) dnw Belkin @Syt §uw sl of d) 1094 st A8l 390 plaiunl 638215 .8
63381018 1i0all ol ainlliof )yl ] of paSiauall d)o)

JUall Jasaw e o olgn 13153 of g Saa ol dBUaJ Jaiany  Shuwd b L2 JUS o gxiial a8 U JLasil Jao pBaif .9
.oxiialljlgallpacg dualdylinl digiall duuill sgiuwag dagnall Gyl dgdiolal gl odgSgign:pasl guslg

Juaisly iy g8l pusball ge dslall ygo Juadoaiiall pladiuwl e aBgill 234 S Lwilll gLy M Suiiaeliglg 15):dysis
aclwallulia)BelkindSyiiy
2iiallgaglaml gl s buailiolaglas12g)

CEgo@dlgill glyy
a:2939 EU/53/2014 a8) S Lwilll Juaidl olisdsi>gi) iﬁthagﬁlmml Juaidlolans of Belkin International, Inc. > g L2
aslallydlall ol olaiiallag2gig EU/35/2014 ad) pasiiall xgalas2g3g EU/30/2014 @) (EMC) Lussblisiagsa Sl g5l
30531 0las g0 yalaill dy>g3g 863/EU +2015/66/201 as) (ROHS) phaJlslgall 15383 ds>gig EC/125/2009 a5) (ERP)
[EUM9/2012 05y (WEEE) dsigyisS3lg dsye sl

www.belkin.com/doc i3l (le Gl glginll Cle 2lin lfggjg‘él =il ga @slgill giled JolSl gaill

Jsuind (6 paiimall §> Jhasd 15§l g dlgduall dgll b o 2p0 Sy dolaicl aty o) OMlya2 g Olygsl gl iagis
Jlaxilia

JlaMiD LS Lass aSaill0Sayd il Oligl) Sauxall glaidill poyaill 294> 2o )l 1id Gslgny:elaiil yoyaill ol
b3l @z glaididljla ga il 1S auw 20 ddlus e blaslgo alssuiiig

WIZ022: 23gai

326.5.43)91451.778. 9121 jlg> as Jasy sl oyl lai

310106310 S pa001 0440 Jagain15.42: )l sgsal 81181

dyigyisIBlgdsilygslialinallollangolallassgill
/http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations gégall J] £921)l L24) @iiall g yalzilldrasS Jo> Olaglaall po 13ja)
(WEEE) d1ig)18J319 d U051 83231 0lilaill litn Ligjo¥l glalyl e o Lal 19/EU/2012 591l (1o 14 83lally dlac

333 ollaill ge alins Ly @iiall dy1lo 816 dilgi L6 aif JIjlaal Ule gg.0gall doladll G110 Gob Riall joy yuis]

ollail Jadiallgsanill b dauasiall ohlaill gs galailjShaJ] 23l ac d)lei J] Juog 16 aiie sl aads g lli)

1465l dlac 64315 iy i8] dxilyaS 8031 A elysb aic s>l )31 6y giole] of (WEEE) dyigyi&J3lg dxilyya &) lanall
ALl o 1naga Las gl sgg

TURKCE

Giivenlik Talimatlar
UYARI: Bu talimatlara uyulmamasi yangina, elektrik carpmasina, yaralanmaya ya da kullanicinin, iiriiniin veya diger

mallarin zarar gérmesine neden olabilir.

1. Kablosuz sarj cihazinin gii¢ kaynagini yakininizda bulunan ve ¢ikariimasi kolay olan bir prize takin.

2. Yalnizca ic mekanlarda ve kuru bir yerde kullanin. Isi ve nem kaynaklarinin yakininda sarj etmekten kaginin.

3. Kablosuz sarj cihazini ve gli¢ kaynagini sivilardan veya nemden uzak tutun.

4. Uzun siire kullaniimadiginda kablosuz sarj cihazini fisten ¢ekin.

5. Cihazinizi cok sicak veya gok soguk yerlerde saklamayin. Cihazinizi oda sicakliginda kullanmaniz nerilir.

6. Kablosuz sarj cihazinda veya gii¢ kaynaginda gozle goriiliir kusurlar fark edilirse kullanmayin.

7. Kablosuz sarj cihazina veya gii¢ kaynagina bakim yapmaya, degistirmeye veya pargalarina ayirmaya ¢alismayin.
8. Belkin tarafindan tavsiye edilmeyen veya satilmayan bir gii¢ kaynaginin kullaniimasi yangin, elektrik carpmasi,
yaralanma veya kullanici, Uriin veya diger miilklerde hasar riskinin artmasina neden olabilir.

9. Kablosuz sarj giicii iletim hizi, tescilli sarj protokolleri, ortam sicakligl, mevcut pil yiizdesi seviyesi ve sarj edilen
cihazin yas gibi ancak bunlarla sinirl olmayan faktorlerden etkilenebilen giicle beslenen kablosuz sarj cihazi
tarafindan diizenlenir.

DIKKAT: KABLOSUZ SARJ CIHAZIYLA ILGILi SORUNLAR YASIYORSANIZ LUTFEN KULLANMAYI BIRAKIN. Giig
kaynag@ini elektrik prizinden ¢ikarin ve yardim icin Belkin ile iletisime gecin.

isaretleme bilgileri iriiniin alt kisminda yer almaktadir.

CE Uygunluk Beyam

Biz, Belkin International, Inc., radyo ekipmaninin Radyo Ekipmanlari Direktifi 2014/53/EU, (EMC) Direktifi 2014/30/EU,
Algak Gerilim Direktifi 2014/35/EU, ErP Direktifi 2009/125/EC, RoHS Direktifi 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 ve WEEE Direktifi
2012/19/EU ile uyumlu oldugunu beyan ederiz.

AB uygunluk beyaninin tam metni su internet adresinde mevcuttur: http:/www.belkin.com/doc

Dikkat: Uyumdan sorumlu tarafin acik bir sekilde onaylamadigi herhangi bir degisiklik veya tadilat, kullanicinin bu
ekipmani calistirma yetkisini gegersiz kilabilir.

Radyasyona Maruz Kalma Beyani: Bu ekipman, kontrolsiiz bir ortam icin belirlenmis olan radyasyona maruz kalma
sinirlariyla uyumludur. Bu ekipman, i1sin kaynagiyla bedeniniz arasinda en az 20 cm mesafe olacak sekilde kurulmali
ve galistinimaldir.

Model: WIZ022
Radyo ekipmaninin calistigi frekans bandi: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

eléctrico y electronico (RAEE).

El simbolo del contenedor de basura tachado que se muestra en el equipo indica que el producto se debe recolectar
por separado del resto de residuos una vez que termine su vida util.

Por este motivo, el usuario debera trasladar los productos que hayan alcanzado el final de su vida util a centros de
residuos especializados en la recoleccion de residuos de equipamiento eléctrico y electronico o debera devolver
dichos productos al distribuidor una vez que adquiera un nuevo producto RAEE de conformidad con el articulo 14
implementado en su pais.

ITALIANO

Istruzioni di sicurezza

AVVERTENZA: La mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni potrebbe provocare incendi, scosse elettriche, lesioni
o altri danni all'utente, al prodotto o ad altri oggetti.

1. Collegare I'alimentatore del caricabatteria wireless a una presa di corrente vicina e facile da scollegare.

2. Utilizzare esclusivamente in luoghi coperti e asciutti; Evitare di ricaricare vicino a sorgenti di calore e umidita.
3. Mantenere il caricabatteria wireless e I'alimentatore al riparo da qualsiasi liquido o ambiente umido.

4. Scollegare il caricabatteria wireless in caso di non utilizzo per un lungo periodo.

5. Non custodire il dispositivo in luoghi troppo caldi o troppo freddi. Si consiglia di utilizzare il dispositivo a
temperatura ambiente.

6. Non utilizzare il prodotto in caso siano visibili danni o difetti sul caricabatteria wireless o I'alimentatore.

7. Non provare a riparare, modificare o disassemblare il caricabatteria wireless o I'alimentatore.

8. Lutilizzo di un alimentatore non consigliato o non venduto da Belkin potrebbe provocare rischi di incendi,
scosse elettriche, lesioni o altri danni all'utente, al prodotto o ad altri oggetti.

9. La velocita di trasmissione della ricarica wireless é regolata dal dispositivo ricevente la suddetta ricarica, ed

e influenzata da fattori quali, ma non limitati a, protocolli di ricarica proprietari, temperatura dell’ambiente, livello
attuale della batteria ed eta del dispositivo in ricarica.

ATTENZIONE: Qualora si verificassero problemi con il caricabatteria wireless, interromperne I'utilizzo, scollegare
I'alimentatore dalla presa CA e contattare Belkin per ricevere assistenza.

Le informazioni sulla marcatura sono riportate sulla parte inferiore del prodotto.

Dichiarazione di conformita CE

Noi, Belkin International, Inc., dichiariamo che I'apparecchiatura radio & conforme alla Direttiva sulle
apparecchiature radio RED 2014/53/EU, alla Direttiva sulla compatibilita elettromagnetica EMC 2014/30/EU,
alla Direttiva sulla bassa tensione 2014/35/EU, alla Direttiva eco-design ErP 2009/125/EC, alla Direttiva RoHs

2011/65/EU e 2015/863, e alla Direttiva WEEE 2012/19/EU.

Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: www.belkin.
com/doc

Attenzione: Eventuali variazioni o modifiche di questo dispositivo non espressamente approvate dalla parte
responsabile della normativa possono annullare qualsiasi diritto dell’'utente ad utilizzare questo dispositivo.

Dichiarazione sull'esposizione alle radiazioni: Questo dispositivo & conforme ai limiti di esposizione alle radiazioni
stabiliti per un ambiente non controllato. Questo dispositivo deve essere installato e utilizzato mantenendosi a una
distanza minima di 20 cm dal trasmettitore.

Modello: W12022

Banda di frequenza alla quale opera I'apparecchiatura radio: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Limite massimo di alimentazione trasmessa: -15.42 dBuA/m @10 m

Direttiva sui rifiuti di app: i i ed i (RAEE)

Per informazioni sullo smaltimento del prodotto consultare I'indirizzo http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-
regulations/

Ai sensi e per gli effetti dell’Articolo 14 della Direttiva 2012/19/EU del Parlamento Europeo, relativa ai rifiuti di
apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE).

Il simbolo del cassonetto barrato riportato sul dispositivo indica che il prodotto alla fine della propria vita utile deve
essere raccolto separatamente dagli altri rifiuti.

L'utente dovra, pertanto, conferire qualsiasi dispositivo giunto a fine vita agli idonei centri di raccolta differenziata
dei rifiuti elettronici ed elettrotecnici, oppure riconsegnarlo al rivenditore al momento dell’acquisto di un nuovo
dispositivo di tipo equivalente (RAEE), ai sensi e per gli effetti dell'Articolo 14, come stabilito nel proprio Paese.

PORTUGUES

Instrucoes de seguranca

AVISO: O ndo cumprimento destas instrugdes pode resultar em incéndio, choque elétrico, ferimentos ou danos
ao utilizador, produto ou outros bens.

1. Ligue a fonte de alimentag&o do carregador sem fios a uma tomada elétrica que esteja perto e da qual seja facil
desligar.

2. Utilize apenas no interior e num local seco; evite carregar perto de fontes de calor ou humidade.

3. Mantenha o carregador sem fios e a fonte de alimentagao afastados de liquidos e humidade.

4. Desligue da tomada o carregador sem fios quando nao for usa-lo durante longos periodos de tempo.

5. Nao guarde o equipamento em locais muito quentes nem muito frios. Recor que utilize o equij to
atemperatura ambiente.

6. Nao utilizar se observar defeitos visiveis no carregador sem fios ou na fonte de alimentagéo.

7.Nao tente reparar, modificar ou desmontar o carregador sem fios ou a fonte de alimentacg&o.

8. A utilizacdo de uma fonte de alimentagdo ndo recomendada nem vendida pela Belkin pode resultar num maior
risco de incéndio, choque elétrico, ferimentos ou danos no utilizador, produto ou outra propriedade.

9. A capacidade de transmissao de energia de carregamento sem fios esta dependente do dispositivo a

receber o carregamento sem fios, e esta pode ser influenciada por factores como, entre outros, protocolos

de carregamento proprietarios, temperatura ambiente, atual nivel percentual de carga da bateria e idade do
dispositivo a ser carregado.

ATENCAO: Se tiver problemas com a carregador sem fios, deixe de o usar, desligue a FONTE DE ALIMENTACAO
da tomada elétrica e contacte a Belkin para obter assisténcia.

Ainformacgado de marcagao encontra-se na parte inferior do produto.

Declaracao de Conformidade CE

A Belkin International, Inc. declara que o equipamento de radio esta em conformidade com a Diretiva de
Equipamento de Radio 2014/53/UE, Diretiva ErP (Ecodesign) 2014/30/CE, Diretiva RSP (RoHS) 2014/35/UE, mais
Emenda da Diretiva (UE) 2015/863 e Diretiva REEE (WEEE) 2012/19/UE.

O texto integral da declaragao de conformidade UE esta disponivel no seguinte endereco na Internet: www.belkin.
com/doc

Atencdo: Quaisquer alteracdes ou modificagdes ndo aprovadas expressamente pela parte responsavel pela
conformidade podem levar a perda de autorizagao, por parte do utilizador, de usar o equipamento.

D a0 sobre icdoa iacao: Este equipamento esta de acordo com os limites de exposicédo a
radiagdo previstos para um ambiente nao controlado. Este equipamento deve ser instalado e utilizado mantendo-
se uma distancia minima de 20 cm entre o radiador e o0 seu corpo.

Modelo: W1Z022

Banda de frequéncia na qual o equipamento de radio funciona: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Poténcia maxima de transmisséo: -15.42 dBuA/m @10m

Diretiva de Residuos de Equipamentos Elétricos e Eletronicos

Para obter informacdes sobre a eliminacao de produtos consulte http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Em conformidade com o Artigo 14 da Diretiva 2012/19/UE do Parlamento Europeu sobre residuos de
equipamentos elétricos e eletronicos (REEE / WEEE).

0O simbolo do caixote do lixo com um risco, aplicado no equipamento, indica que no fim da sua vida util o produto
tem de ser eliminado separadamente do lixo comum.

Portanto, qualquer produto que tenha atingido o fim da sua vida ttil tem de ser entregue em centros de
reciclagem especializados na recolha de materiais de residuos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrénicos, ou
devolvidos ao revendedor quando adquirir um novo equipamento enquadravel na categoria de REEE/WEEE, de
acordo com o Artigo 14, conforme implementado no pais aplicavel.

POLSKI

Instrukcja dotyczaca bezpieczenstwa

UWAGA: Niezastosowanie sig do tej instrukcji moze spowodowac pozar, porazenie pragdem elektrycznym,
obrazenia ciata, uszkodzenie produktu lub inne szkody materialne.

1. Zasilacz sieciowy tadowarki bezpr: j nalezy ¢dor iz i elektrycznegow
sposo6b umozliwiajacy tatwe odtaczenie.

2. Uzywac tylko wewnatrz pomieszczen lub w suchym miejscu. Unikac¢ tadowania w poblizu zrédet ciepta i wilgoci.
3. Przechowywac tadowarke bezprzewodowa i zasilacz sieciowy z dala od cieczy i wilgoci.

4. Odtgczyc tadowarke bezprzewodowg od sieci, jesli nie bedzie uzywana przez dtuzszy czas.

5. Nie przechowywac urzadzenia w bardzo goracych lub bardzo zimnych miejscach. Zaleca sie uzywanie

ur. ia w terr irze jowej

6. Nie uzywac tadowarki bezprzewodowej ani zasilacza sieciowego, jezeli widoczne sg jakiekolwiek usterki.

7. Nie prébowac¢ naprawia¢, przerabiac ani rozbierac tadowarki bezprzewodowej ani zasilacza sieciowego.

8. Stosowanie zasilaczy innych niz zalecane lub sprzedawane przez firme Belkin zwigksza ryzyko pozaru,
porazenia pradem elektrycznym, obrazeri ciata, uszkodzenia produktu lub innych szkéd materialnych.

9. Szybkos¢ przekazywania energii podczas ia bezprze jestr 1a przez urzadzenie
odbierajace energig, na co moga wptywac takie czynniki jak miedzy innymi zastrzezone protokoty tadowania,
temperatura otoczenia, aktualny procentowy poziom natadowania baterii i wiek tadowanego urzgdzenia.
OSTRZEZENIE: W przypadku problemoéw z tadowarka bezprzewodowa nalezy przestac z niej korzystac, odtaczy¢
zasilacz od gniazda sieciowego i skontaktowac sie z firma Belkin.

Oznaczenia znajdujg sig na spodzie produktu.

Deklaracja zgodnosci CE

Firma Belkin International Inc. o$wiadcza, ze urzadzenie radiowe jest zgodne z dyrektywa dot. urzadzen radiowych
2014/53/UE, dyrektywa EMC (dot. kompatybilnosci elektromagnetycznej) 2014/30/UE, dyrektywa dot. urzadzen
niskonapigciowych 2014/35/UE, dyrektywa ErP 2009/125/WE, dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/UE + 2015/863 oraz
dyrektywa WEEE (w sprawie zuzytego sprzetu elektrycznego i elektronicznego) 2012/19/UE.

Petny tekst deklaracji sci EU jest podr j 1 adresem: www.belkin.com/doc
Ostrzezenie: Wszelkie zmiany lub modyfikacije, ktére nie sa wyraznie zatwierdzone przez strong odpowiedzialng za

C B3MOXHOCTBIO GbICTPO U YA0GHO OTK/IOUUTb OT MCTOYHMKA MUTAHMS.

2. cnonbayiTe ToNbKO BHYTPY NMOMELLEHUIA B CYXOM MecTe. He 3apsixaiiTe yCTpoicTBa psaoM C UCTOYHUKaMMU
Tenna wnu enaru.

3. He ponyckaiTe nonaaaxms Nto6bix KMAKOCTEN WK BNaru Ha 610K NUTaHus.

4. Ecnn GeCI'IDOEOIJHOE 3apsaHoe yCTDOﬁCTBO He Ucnosnb3yeTcs B Te4eHne AIMTEe/IbHOro BpeMeHu, OTKNYnTe ero
N3 PO3eTKN INeKTpoceTn.

5. He xpaHuTe yCTPOINCTBO NP CAULLIKOM BbICOKO MM CAULIKOM HU3KOW Temnepatype. PekomeHayeTtcs

zgodnos¢ z przepisami, moga spowodowac uniewaznienie prawa uzytkownika do korzystania z tego ur

Oswiadczenie dotyczace narazenia na promieniowanie: To urzadzenie spetnia normy w zakresie ograniczen
promieniowania okreslone dla srodowisk niekontrolowanych. Urzadzenie powinno by¢ zainstalowane i uzytkowane
tak, aby odlegtos¢ miedzy Zrédtem promieniowania a ciatem wynosita przynajmniej 20 cm.

Wzér: WIZ022

Pasmo iwosci pracy sprzetu i : 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Maksymalna moc nadawania: -15.42 dBuA/m przy 10 m

Dyrektywa w sprawie zuzytego sprzetu elektrycznego i elektronicznego

Informacje dotyczace utylizacji produktu po zakoriczeniu eksploataciji dostgpne sg na stronie http://www.belkin.
com/uk/weee-regulations/

Zgodnie z art. 14 Dyrektywy 2012/19/UE Parlamentu Europejskiego w sprawie zuzytego sprzetu elektrycznego i
elektronicznego (WEEE).

Symbol przekreslonego kosza na $mieci na urzadzeniu oznacza, ze po zakoriczeniu uzytkowania produkt nalezy
usuna¢ oddzielnie od innych odpadow.

W zwigzku z tym kazdy produkt po zakoriczeniu okresu uzytkowania musi zostac przekazany do zaktadow utylizacji
odpadoéw, specjalizujgcych sig w selektywnym zbieraniu zuzytego sprzetu elektrycznego i elektronicznego, lub
zwrécony do sprzedawcy przy zakupie nowego WEEE, zgodnie z art. 14, w sposéb zgodny ze sposobem jego
realizacji w danym kraju.

PYCCKUI

TEXHWUKA BE3OMACHOCTU

BHUMAHWE! Heco6nioneHune aTUX MHCTPYKLMIA MOXET NOBNeYb BO3ropaHue, NopaXxeHne aNeKTPUYECKM TOKOM,
TPaBMbI N0/1b30BATENS! U MOBPEX/EHINE N3ENNS 1 IPYrOi COBCTBEHHOCTU.

1. MoakntounTe 610K NUTaHUA 6€CNPOBOAHOO 3apPAAHOro YCTPOMUCTBA K HAaXOASLIENCs PAAOM PO3eTKe 3NeKTpoceTh

0BaTb YCTPOVICTBO NP KOMHATHO Temneparype.
6. 3anpelaeTcs MCMOL30BATL 6ECTPOBOAHOE 3aPSIHOE YCTPONCTBO 1 610K MUTAHMS NPY HANMYAN BUAVMBIX
NOBPEXAEHWIA.
7. He nbiTaiitech b, N HBaTb U b 6€CNPOBOAHOE 3apsSAHOE YCTPONCTBO M 610K
nuTaHmus.
8. Ucnonb3oBaHue 610Ka NUTaHKUS, KOTOPbIN He NpoaaeTcs komnanueit Belkin unu He pekomeHaoBaH e, MoXeT
noB/ieYb BO3ropaHue, NopaxKeHIe 3MeKTPUIECKMM TOKOM, TPaBMbI M0/1b30BaTENs UM NOBPEXAESHIUE N3Aenms 1
[IPYroii COBCTBEHHOCTH.
9. CKOpOCTb NMepeaaU MOWHOCTY G6ECTIPOBOAHOM 3aPSAKM PEryIMPYETCs MOWHOCTbIO, PUHMMAEMO YCTPOACTBOM
6eCNPOBOAHOI 3aPSIAIKN, Ha KOTOPYIO MOTYT BMSITH Takue GaKTopbl, Kak, TOMUMO MPOYero, KoMMepUeckime
NPOTOKObI 3aPSIIKN, TEMMEPaTyPa OKPYXKaloLLlen CPe/ibl, TEKYILNI MPOLEHTHbIN YPOBEHb 3apsiaa 6atapem n
BO3PACT 3apsXKaemoro ycTponcTea.
OCTOPOXHO! NMPU BO3HUKHOBEHWW HEMOJIALOK B PABOTE BECMIPOBOAHOIO 3APAHOMO YCTPONCTBA
MPEKPATUTE EFO MCMNOJIb30BATb, OTK/TKOYUTE EFO N3 PO3ETKW anekTpoceTun o6paTuTech 3a NOMOLLbIO B
KomnaHmio Belkin.
MapKu1poBKa HaxoAUTCs B HXKHEN YacTu ToBapa.

CE

Mel, komnanus Belkin International, Inc., yTo cooTeeTcTayeT [lnpekTuse no
paanoo6opynosaHuio 2014/53/EC, AupekTuse (3C) 2014/30/EC, Anpektuse 2014/35/EU No HN3KOBONLTHOMY
o6opynoaHuio, iupektuse ErP 2009/125/EC, AnpekTtuee RoHS 2011/65/EU + 2015/863, a Taioke Aupektee WEEE
2012/19/EC.

MonHbIA TEKCT 3asnBNEHMs 0 COOTBETCTBMKU HopMam EC nocTtyneH B MIHTepHeTe no aapecy: www.belkin.com/doc

Oc Nio6ble unmn KOTOpbIe He 0A06PEHbI CTOPOHON, OTBeualoWeN 3a
COOTBETCTBME TPE6OBAHMAM, MOTYT IMWMTH NONb30BaTENs NONHOMOYMIA HA MCNONB30BaHIME 060PYAOBAHMS.

iletilen maksimum giic: -15.42 dBuA/m @10 m

Atik Elektrikli ve Elektronik Ekipman Direktifi

Uriiniin atilmasiyla ilgili bilgi igin liitfen http:/www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ adresini ziyaret edin.

Avrupa Parlamentosu’nun elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanda (WEEE) atiklarla ilgili Direktifinin 2012/19/EU 14. Maddesi
uyarinca ve buna uygun olarak.

Ekipman tizerinde gosterilen ¢op kutusunun st ¢izili oldugu sembol, Girtintin kullanim 6mriiniin sonunda diger
atiklardan ayri toplanmasi gerektigini belirtir.

Bu nedenle kullanim 6mriiniin sonuna gelen tiim driinler, elektrikli aletlerin ve elektronik ekipmanlarin atiginin ayri
toplanmasi konusunda uzmanlasmis atik imha merkezlerine verilmeli veya llkede uygulanan sekilde 14. Madde
uyarinca yeni bir AEEE satin alirken bayiye iade edilmelidir.

LATVIESU VALODA

Drosibas noradijumi

BRIDINAJUMS! Neievérojot $os noradijumus, ir iesp&jams izraisit ugunsgréku, elektrosoku, ievainojumu vai cita veida
itéjumu li ajam, izstradajt 1 vai citam TpaSumam.

1. Bezvadu ladétaja baroSanas bloku savienojiet ar kontaktligzdu, kas atrodas netalu un kuru ir viegli atvienot.

2. Izmantojiet tikai telpas un sausa vieta; neladéjiet karstuma vai mitruma avotu tuvuma.

3. Sargajiet bezvadu ladétaju un baroSanas bloku no Skidruma vai mitruma.

4. Atvienojiet bezvadu ladétaju, ja tas ilgstosi netiek izmantots.

5. Neglabajiet ierici |oti karstas vai |oti aukstas vietas. lerici ieteicams izmantot telpas temperatira.

6. Neizmantojiet, ja bezvadu ladétajam vai baroSanas blokam ir redzami defekti.

7. Neméginiet labot, parveidot vai izjaukt bezvadu ladétaju vai barosanas bloku.

8. Izmantojot barosanas bloku, kuru nav ieteicis un nepardod Belkin, var palielinaties ugunsgréka, elektrosoka,

ievainojuma vai cita veida kait&juma risks lietotajam, izstradajumam vai citam ipasumam.

9. Bezvadu uzlades jaudas parraides atrumu nosaka bezvadu uzlades ierices sanemta strava, kuru var ietekmét tadi

faktori ka (bet ne tikai) patentéti uzlades protokoli, apkartéja temperatira, pasreizéjais akumulatora uzlades limenis un

uzladé&jamas ierices vecums.

UZMANIBU! Ja jums ir problémas ar bezvadu ladétaju, nelietojiet to, atvienojiet barosanas bloku no elektriskas
i un ieties ar Belkin pali dienestu.

Markéjuma informacija atrodas produkta apak$pusé.

CE atbilstibas deklaracija

Més, Belkin International, Inc., pazinojam, ka radio aprikojums atbilst Direktivas par radioiekartam 2014/53/ES, (EMS)
Direktivas 2014/30/ES, Zemsprieguma direktivas 2014/35/ES, ErP direktivas 2009/125/EK un RoHS direktivas
2011/65/ES un 2015/863, ka ari EEIA Direktivas 2012/19/ES prasibam.

ES atbilstibas deklaracijas pilns teksts ir pieejams Saja timek|a vietné: www.belkin.com/doc

Uzmanibu! Jebkadas izmainas vai modifikacijas, kuras nav skaidri apstiprinajusi par atbilstibu atbildiga puse, var atcelt
lietotaja tiesibas izmantot $o aprikojumu.

Parskats par paklausanu starojuma iedarbibai: Sis aprikojums atbilst paklausanas starojuma iedarbibai robezvértibam,
kas noteiktas nekontrol&tai videi. Sis aprikojums ir jauzstada un jadarbina vismaz 20 cm attaluma no radiatora un
cilvéka kermena.

Modelis: WIZ022

Frekvencu josla, kura radio aprikojums darbojas: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Maksimala parraidita jauda: -15.42 dBuA/m pie 10 m

Direktiva par elektrisko un elektronisko iekartu atkritumiem

Informaciju par izstradajuma likvidésanu, ladzu, skatiet Seit: http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

Saskana ar Eiropas Parlamenta Direktivas 2012/19/ES par elektrisko un elektronisko iekartu atkritumiem (EEIA) 14.
pantu.

Parsvitrotas atkritumu tvertnes simbols, kas redzams uz aprikojuma, nozimé, ka lietderigas lietosanas laika beigas
izstradajums jaizmet atseviski no citiem atkritumiem.

Tatad jebkurs izstradajums, kuram beidzies lietderigas lietoSanas laiks, ir janodod atkritumu likvidéSanas centriem,
kas specializéjas tiesi elektrisko un elektronisko atkritumu savaksana, vai ari ir jaatdod izplatitajam, kad tiek iegadats
jauns izstradajums, saskana ar EEIA 14. panta ievieSanas veidu attiecigaja valsti.

LIETUVIY KALBA

Saugos instrukcijos

ISPEJIMAS. Nesilaikant $iy instrukcijy gali kilti gaisras, galima patirti elektros smiigj, suzalojima arba gali biti padaryta
Zalos naudotojui, gaminiui ar kitai nuosavybei.

1. Prijunkite belaidZio jkroviklio maitinimo $altinj prie elektros lizdo, kuris bity arti ir nuo kurio bity lengva atjungti.

2. Naudokite patalpose ir tik sausoje vietoje; venkite jkrauti Salia Silumos ar drégmeés Saltiniy.

3. Laikykite belaidj jkroviklj ir maitinimo $altinj atokiau nuo bet kokiy skysciy ar drégmeés.

4. Atjunkite belaidj jkroviklj, kai jis nenaudojamas ilga laika.

5. Nelaikykite prietaiso labai karstose ar labai Saltose vietose. Rekomenduojama naudoti prietaisg kambario
temperatiroje.

6. Nenaudokite, jei yra matomy belaidZio jkroviklio arba maitinimo $altinio defekty.

7. Nebandykite tvarkyti, keisti arba ardyti belaidzio jkroviklio ar maitinimo $altinio.

8.1 jant ,Belkin“r duota ar neparduotg maitinimo $altinj gali padidéti gaisro, elektros smugio,
suzalojimo ar Zalos naudotojui, gaminiui ar kitai nuosavybei rizika.

9. Belaidzio jkrovimo galios perdavimo spartg reguliuoja belaidzio jkrovimo jrenginys, priimantis energija, kuriai jtakos
gali turéti tokie veiksniai, kaip patentuoti jkrovimo protokolai, aplinkos temperatira, dabartinis akumuliatoriaus jkrovos
procentais lygis ir jkraunamo prietaiso amzius, bet tuo neapsiribojant.

DEMESIO. Jei kyla belaidzio jkroviklio naudojimo problemy, jo nebenaudokite, istraukite maitinimo kistuka i§ elektros
lizdo ir pagalbos kreipkites j ,Belkin®.

Zenklinimo informacija nurodyta ant gaminio dugno.

CE atitikties deklaracija

Mes, ,Belkin International, Inc.”, pareiSkiame, kad radijo jranga atitinka Radijo jrangos direktyva 2014/53/ES, direktyvg
2014/30/ES, zemos jtampos direktyva 2014/35/ES, Eurpos Parlamento direktyva 2009/125/EB, RoHS direktyva
2011/65/ES + 2015/863 bei EE]A direktyvg 2012/19/ES.

Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas pateiktas interneto adresu www.belkin.com/doc.

Deémesio. Bet kokie pakeitimai ar modifikacijos, kuriy aiskiai nepatvirtino uz reikalavimy laikymasi atsakinga $alis, gali
panaikinti naudotojo jgaliojimus naudoti $ig jranga.

Spinduliuotés poveikio pareiskimas Si jranga atitinka nekontroliuojamai aplinkai nustatytas spinduliuotés poveikio
ribas. Sia jranga reikia montuoti ir naudoti i§laikant minimaly 20 cm atstuma tarp radiatoriaus ir jusy kiino.
Pavyzdys: WI1Z022

Dazniy juosta, kurioje veikia radijo jranga: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Maksimali perduodama galia: -15.42 dBuA/m esant 10 m atstumui

Elektros ir elektroninés jrangos atlieky direktyva

Dél informacijos apie gaminio $alinima zr. http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/.

Remiantis Europos Parlamento direktyvos 2012/19/ES dél elektros ir elektroninés jrangos atlieky (EEJA) 14 straipsniu
ir pagal jj.

Ant jrangos parodytas perbrauktos $iuksliy dézés simbolis nurodo, kad pasibaigus jrangos naudojimo laikui gaminys
turi bati surenkamas atskirai nuo kity atlieky.

Todél bet koks gaminys, kurio naudingo naudojimo laikas baigeési, turi biti atiduotas j atlieky Salinimo centrus, kurie
specializuojasi atskiro elektros ir elektroninés jrangos atlieky surinkimo srityje, arba grazinamas pardavéjui jsigyjant
nauja EEJA, remiantis Salyje jgyvendintu 14 straipsniu ir pagal jj.

suomi

Turvallisuusohjeet

VAROITUS: Naiden ohjeiden noudattamatta jattaminen voi aiheuttaa tulipalon, séahkoiskun, loukkaantumisen tai
vahingoittaa kayttajaa, tuotetta tai muuta omaisuutta.

1. Liita langattoman laturin virtalahde lahella olevaan pistorasiaan, josta se on helposti irrotettavissa.

2. Kayta vain sisatiloissa ja kuivassa paikassa. Valta lataamista lamp6- tai kosteuslahteiden lahella.

3. Pida langaton laturi ja virtalahde erossa nesteisté tai kosteudesta.

4. Irrota langaton laturi pistorasiasta, kun sita ei kayteta pitkaan aikaan.

5. Ala sailyt4 laitetta erittdin kuumassa tai kylmassé paikassa. On suositeltavaa kayttaa laitetta huoneenlammadssa.
kayta, jos langattomassa laturissa tai virtalahteessa on nakyvia vikoja.

rita huoltaa, muokata tai purkaa langatonta laturia tai virtalahdetta.
8. Muiden kuin Belkinin suosittelemien tai myymien virtalahteiden kaytto voi aiheuttaa lisaantyneen tulipalon,
sahkoiskun, loukkaantumisen tai kayttajélle, tuotteelle tai muulle omaisuudelle aiheutuvan vahingon vaaran.

9. Lar 1 lataustehon siir elee langatonta latausta vastaanottava laite. Siirtonopeuteen
voivat vaikuttaa muun muassa seuraavat tekijat: erilaiset latausprotokollat, ympériston lampétila, akun nykyinen
prosentuaalinen taso ja ladattavan laitteen ika.

HUOMIO: Jos sinulla on ongelmia langattoman laturin kanssa, keskeyta sen kaytto, irrota virtalahde
sahkopistorasiasta ja ota yhteytta Belkinin asiakastukeen.

Merkintatiedot sijaitsevat tuotteen pohjassa.

CE : "
Me, Belkin International, Inc., vakuutamme, etta radiolaite on radiolaitedirektiivin 2014/53/EU, direktiivin (EMC)
2014/30/EU, matalajannitedirektiivin 2014/35/EU, ErP-direktiivin 2009/125/EY, RoHS-direktiivin 2011/65/EU +
2015/863 seka sahko- ja elektroniikkalaiteromudirektiivin (WEEE) 2012/19/EU mukainen.

EU:n vaatimustenmukaist wksen teksti 10n luettavissa seuraavassa Internet-osoitteessa:
www.belkin.com/doc

Huomio: Kaikki muutokset tai muunnokset, joita velvoitteiden noudattamisesta vastuussa oleva osapuoli ei ole
hyvéksynyt, voivat mitatoida taman laitteen kayttoikeuden.

Sateilylle altistumista koskeva ilmoitus: Tama laite noudattaa sateilyn altistumisrajoja, jotka on méaaritelty
kontrolloimattomalle ympéristélle. Tama laite tulisi asentaa ja sita tulisi kayttaa siten, etta lammittimen ja kehosi valiin
jaa vahintaan 20 cm:n vali.

Malli: WIZ022

Taajuusalue, jolla radiolaite toimii: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Suurin siirrettava teho: -15.42 dBuA/m @10m

Direktiivi sdhko- ja il i (WEEE
Lisatietoa taman laitteen havittamisesta on sivulla http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Sahko- ja elektroniikkalaiteromusta annetun Euroopan parlamentin direktiivin 2012/19/EU 14 artiklan mukaisesti.
Laitteessa nékyva roskakorin viivoitettu symboli osoittaa, etta kayttoian paa 4 tuote on keréattava erilldan muusta
jatteesta.
Nain ollen tuotteet, joiden kayttoika on paattynyt, on annettava sahko- ja elektroniikkalaiteromun erilliskerdykseen
erikoi: ille jateht ille tai jalleenmyyjélle uuden WEEE-direktiivin mukaisen sahko- tai

i itteen oston yr 4 14 artiklan mukaisesti, sellaisena kuin se on pantu taytan

BbJ/IFTAPCKU

UHCTpyKumm 3a 6esonacHocT

MPEAYNPEXOEHWUE: Hecna3eaHeTo Ha Te3U MHCTPYKLUM MOXE Aa I0Befie A0 NoXap, eNeKTPpUYecku yaap,
HapaHsABaHe UM YBPEXXAaHe Ha NOTPEBUTENS, Ha MPOAYKTA UM Ha IPYFO UMYILECTBO.

1. CBbp)KeTe 3axpaHBaHETO Ha 6€3)XNYHOTO 3apPSAHO YCTPOWCTBO KbM EN1EeKTPUYECKN KOHTaKT, KOMTO € Habnuso u e
NIeCeH 3a U3K/IOUBaHE.

2. N3nonaBgaiiTe camo Ha 3aKPUTO M Ha Cyxo MACTO. U36srsaiiTe 3apexaaHe B 6IM30CT A0 N3TOYHULM Ha TONMHA
WA BAAXHOCT.

3. CbXpaHsiBaiiTe 6e3)KN4HOTO 3apPSAHO YCTPOCTBO 1 3aXPaHBaHETO 1aney OT BCSKaKBM TEYHOCTM Win Biara.

4. V13Klo4eTe 6e3XKNYHOTO 3apsAHO YCTPOCTBO OT eNIeKTPUYECKATa MPEXKa, KOraTo He 0 U3Mon3Bare 3a Ab/ibr
nep1oa oT Bpeme.

5. He CbxpaHsiBaiiTe yCTPOCTBOTO CI Ha MHOTO FOPELLM M/ MHOTO CTyAeHM MecTa. lNpenopbysa ce yCTPocTBoTo
Nl ce 13M0/38a NpU CTalHa Temneparypa.

6. He uanonasaite, ako no 6e3)KMYHOTO 3apAAHO YCTPOICTBO UK 3axpaHBaHETO MMa BUAUMU fiedeKTU.

7. He ce onuTeaiiTe aa peMoHTUpaTe, Mmoauduumpare unu pasrnobasare 63MHHOTO 3apsAHO YCTPOMCTBO U
3axpaHBaHeTo.

8. /3r10138aHETO Ha 3axpaHBaHe, KOETO He e NPenopbYaHo UM NpoaasaHo ot Belkin, Moxe Aa AoBeae A0 NoBuweH
PUCK OT NoXap, eNeKTPUYECKH ynap, HapaHsBaHe Nu yBpexiaHe Ha NoTpe6uTens, Ha NpoayKTa U Ha Apyro
MMyLLEeCTBO.

9. CKOpOCTTa Ha NpeaBaHe Ha EHepPrusTa 3a 6e3XMUYHO 3apeXKAaHE Ce PEryMpa oT yCTPONCTBOTO 3a 6E3KMUHO
3apexpaHe, KoeTo nony4asa eHeprus, Kato ToBa MOXe Aa GbAe NOBNNAHO OT GaKTOpU KaTo, HO He CaMo, CO6CTBEHN
NPOTOKONM 3a 3apeX/aHe, TeMnepaTypa Ha OKo/IHaTa Cpefa, NPOLEHTHOTO HUBO Ha GaTepusiTa KbM MOMEHTa 1
KOJIKO HOBO M/ CTAPO € 3aPEeX/AAHOTO YCTPONCTBO.

BHWUMAHWE: Ako nmate npo6nemu ¢ 6e3>KN4HOTO 3apsAHO YCTPOMCTBO, MONS, MPeKpaTeTe U3non3saHeTo My,
M3K/IoYETe 3aXPaHBaHETO OT eNEKTPUYECKIS KOHTaKT 1 ce CBbpXeTe ¢ Belkin 3a chaelicTaue.

WHdopmaumsita 3a MapKnpoBKaTa e Pasro/ioxeHa B I0/HaTa YacT Ha MPoayKTa.

EC peknapauus 3a cboTseTcTene

Hue, Belkin International, Inc., Ye paamoobc e B cboTBeTcTBMe ¢ iupekTua 2014/53/

EC 3a pannocbopwbkeHusTa, AupekTtusa 2014/30/EC OTHOCHO eNneKTpoMarHuTHaTa CbBMeCTUMOCT, IpekTuea
2014/35/EC OTHOCHO eNeKTPUHECKMN CbOPBKEHWS, NPpeAHa3HavYeHn 3a U3NoN3BaHe B ONpeaeneHun rpaHuum Ha
HanpexeHueto, upektrea 2009/125/EO 3a ekoan3aiH KbM NPOAYKTMW, CBbP3aHU C eHepronoTpe6neHneTo,
[MunpekTuea 2011/65/EC 0THOCHO OrpaHM4eHVeTo 3a ynotpe6arta Ha onpeAeneHy onacHu BellecTea B
eNeKTPUYECKOTO U eNeKTPOHHOTO o6opyasaHe, [ipexTusa (EC) 2015/863, kakTo 1 Anpektusa 2012/19/EC oTHOCHO
OTNabLUY OT ENEKTPUYECKO 1 €NIEKTPOHHO 060py/ABaHe.

MbnrusT TekeT Ha EU feknapaunsita 3a CbOTBETCTBIUE MOXKETE [1a HAMEPUTE Ha CIEAHNS MHTEPHET afIpec: WWW.
belkin.com/doc.

BHuMaHue: BesikakBu MPOMEHN U MOANGUKALIAM, KOUTO He Ca M3PUYHO Ol0GPEHN OT CTPaHaTa, OTroBapsilla 3a
CbLOTBETCTBMETO, MOTaT 1a 06€3CUNAT NPaBOTO Ha NMOTPEGUTENSs Aa PaBoTH C ToBa 060pyABaHE.

[leknapaums OTHOCHO U3NaraHeTo Ha PaAMOYECTOTHI M3NbYBaHMS: ToBa 060pyABaHE CLOTBETCTBA Ha
OrpaHnyeHIsTa 3a U3naraHe Ha PaINoUEeCTOTHU N3TbUBaHIS, 3a/1a[IeHM 33 HEKOHTPONMPaHa cpeaa. Tosa
o6opyasaHe Tpsa6Ba Aa 6be MOHTMPAHO U U3MON3BaHO TaKa, Ye p: 0 MeXay T W TANOTO BM Aa
6bae MUHUMYM 20 cm.

O6paseL: WIZ022

YecToTHa NeHTa, B KOSTO paboTu paano o6opyasaHeTo: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

M. np a :-15.42 dBuA/m @10m

[OupeKkTBa OTHOCHO OTNaAbLM OT eNEeKTPUHECKO N eNEeKTPOHHO 06opyaBaHe
3a uHpOpPMaLMA OTHOCHO YHULLOXXaBaHETO Ha NPOAYKTa, MONs, HanpaseTe crpaBka Ha http:/www.belkin.com/uk/
weee-regulations/

3, 06 y : NaHHoe HWe COOTBETCTBYET TPe60BaHUAM K NPeAeNnbHOMY U3NYYEHUIo Ans
HEeKOHTponMpyemoi cpefbl. [laHHoe o6opynoBaHUe AO/MKHO YCTaHABNMBATLCSA U UCMONb30BATbCS HA PACCTOSIHUM
He MeHee 20 cM Mexay oM y W TENOM Y 3

Mogens: WIZ022

YacToTHbIN AManasoH paanoo6opyaosanus: 326.5 kI, 1.778 My

MakcumanbHas usnyyaemas MoLWHOCTb: -15.42 nBMKA/M Ha paccTosHUM 10 M

[vpeKTVIBa N0 yTUM3aLMM ANEKTPHHECKOrO 1 9NIEKTPOHHOTO 060PYA0BaHMS

CBefieHus 06 yTUnusaumum nanenus cM. Ha caite http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

B cootBeTcTBUM CO cTaTbel 14 [upekTuBbl 2012/19/EC EBponapnamMeHTa 06 0TX0ax aNeKTPUYecKoro n
BNeKTPOHHOro o6opyaosanua (WEEE).

3HauOK B BU/IE NEPEUEPKHYTOI MyCOPHOW KOP3UHbI, yKa3aHHbI Ha 060PYA0BaHM, 03HAYAET, YTO MO OKOHYAHMN

aKer aTo n3nenve yT b OTAE/NHO OT NPOUNX OTXOA0B.
Mo 370 NPUYMHE BCE M3AeNMS, AOCTUTLUNE OKOHYAHWSA BKCTyaTaumi, HEO6XOAMMO CAATb B LIEHTPbI yTUAN3aLUmMm
OTXOAOB, CreL Ha oTXofiax NeKTp! 0 11 3N1EKTPOHHOrO 060PYAOBaHNS IGO0 BEPHYTL

TOProBOMY NMOCPEAHIKY NPY NPUOGPETEHNM HOBOTO N3ieNNs, COOTBETCTBYIoLLEro AnpekTuse WEEE, B
COOTBETCTBUM CO CTaTbel 14 AMPEKTUBbI, ASCTBYIOWEN B CTPaHe.

n EAC
HopMmaTwBbI T 0 cotosa ans Poccum, " . Mep: HWxKe nanenus
caenaHbl B COOTBETCTBUM C:

EMC TR CU 020/2011, LVE TR CU 004/2011
BecnposoaHoe 3apsaHoe ycTpoiicTso: 5 B, 9 B/2 A, 12 B/1,5 A. Temnepatypa xpaHeHusi/nepesosku ot -40 ao +80 °C.

BnaxxHocTb ot 30 10 85 %. Mecsiu 1 ron Ba B cepl 1 Homep uspenus.

SVENSKA

Sakerhetsanvisningar

VARNING! Underlatenhet att félja anvisningarna kan leda till brand, elektrisk stét och skada pa person, produkt
eller egendom.

1. Anslut den tradl6sa laddarens stromforsorjning till ett eluttag i narheten som ér latt att koppla ur.

2. Far endast anvandas inomhus pa en torr plats. Undvik laddning i ndrheten av varme och fukt.

3. Hall den tradlésa laddaren och stromfé riningen pa avstand fran vatskor och fukt.

4. Koppla ur den tradlosa laddaren nar den inte anvands under langre tidsperioder.

5. Forvara inte enheten pa valdigt varma eller valdigt kalla platser. Anvand produkten i rumstemperatur.

6. Anvand inte den tradl6sa laddaren eller stromforsorjningen om det finns nagra synliga defekter.

7. Forsok inte att reparera, dndra eller demontera den tradlosa laddaren eller stromférsorjningen.

8. Anvandning av en stromforsorjning som inte rekommenderas eller séljs av Belkin kan medféra en 6kad risk for
brand, elektriska stotar, personskada eller skador pa person, produkt och annan egendom.
9.0verféringshastigheten fér tradlds laddningseffekt regleras av den tradiésa laddningsenhetens
mottagningseffekt som kan paverkas av faktorer som t.ex. proprietar laddningsprotokoll, omgivningstemperatur,
aktuell procentuell batteriniva och aldern pa den enhet som laddas.

OBS! Om du rakar ut for problem med den tradlésa laddaren, maste du sluta anvanda den, koppla ur
stromforsorjningen ur eluttaget och kontakta Belkin for assistans.

Markningsinformationen ar placerad pa apparatens undersida.

CE-férsd omé
Vi, Belkin International, Inc., intygar att radioutrustningen uppfyller kraven i radioutrustningsdirektivet 2014/53/EU,
(EMC)-direktivet 2014/30/EU, lagspénningsdirektivet 2014/35/EU, ErP-direktivet 2009/125/EG, RoHS-direktivet
2011/65/EU + 2015/863 samt WEEE-direktivet 2012/19/EU.

Den fullstandiga texten for EU-férsakran om dver ammelse finns tillganglig pa foljande internetadress: www.
belkin.com/doc

Obs! Andringar som inte uttryckligen godkénts av den part som ansvarar fér efterlevnad kan leda till att
anvandaren forverkar ratten att anvanda utrustningen.

Uttalande om stralningsexponering: Utrustningen uppfyller gransva for stralni ering i
okontrollerade miljéer. Utrustningen bor installeras och anvandas med ett avstand pa minst 20 cm mellan
anvandaren och stralningskallan.

Modell: WIZ022

Frekvensband som radion arbetar inom: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Maximal sandareffekt: -15.42 dBuA/m pa10 m

WEEE-direktivet

Mer information om avfallshantering av produkter finns pa: http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

I enlighet med och i 6verensstammelse med artikel 14 i Europaparlamentets direktiv 2012/19/EU om avfall som
utgdrs av eller innehaller elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning (WEEE).

Den Sverkorsade soptunnan som finns pa utrustningen markerar att produkten, nar den har uppnatt sin livslangd,
maste avfallshanteras separat fran annat avfall.

Darfor maste alla produkter som har uppnatt slutet pa sin livslangd avyttras pa avfallshanteringscentraler

som ar specialiserade pa separat avfallshantering av elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning, eller aterlamnas till
aterforsaljaren vid inkop av ny WEEE i enlighet med och i 6verensstammelse med artikel 14 sa som den anvands
idittland.

NEDERLANDS

Veiligheidsinstructies

WAARSCHUWING: Als u zich niet aan deze instructies houdt, is er een risico op brand, elektrische schokken,
persoonlijk letsel of beschadiging van uw product of andere eigendommen.

1. Sluit de voedingsadapter van de draadloze lader aan op een stopcontact in de buurt en zorg dat u de stekker er
ook weer gemakkelijk uit kunt halen.

2. Gebruik het product alleen binnen en in droge ruimtes en vermijd opladen in de buurt van warmtebronnen en
op vochtige plekken.

3. Houd de draadloze lader en de voedingsadapter uit de buurt van vocht en vioeistoffen.

4. Haal de voedingsadapter uit het stopcontact als u de draadloze lader gedurende langere tijd niet gebruikt.

5. Bewaar het product niet op een zeer warme of zeer koude plaats. Gebruik van het product bij kamertemperatuur
aangeraden.

6. Gebruik de draadloze lader of voedingsadapter niet bij zichtbare schade.

7. Probeer de draadloze lader of voedingsadapter niet zelf te repareren, te wijzigen of uit elkaar te halen.

8. Gebruik van voedingsadapters die niet door Belkin worden aanbevolen of verkocht, kan het risico op brand,
elektrische schokken, persoonlijk letsel of schade aan uw product of andere eigendommen vergroten.

9. De draadloze laadsnelheid wordt gereguleerd door het apparaat dat draadloos wordt opgeladen

en kan beinvioed worden door factoren als, maar niet beperkt tot, apparaateigen oplaadprotocollen,
omgevingstemperatuur, het huidige batterijniveau en de leeftijd van het apparaat dat wordt opgeladen.
WAARSCHUWING: Als u problemen ondervindt bij de werking van de draadloze lader, stop dan het gebruik, haal
de stekker van de voedingsadapter uit het stopcontact en neem contact op met Belkin.

De markering bevindt zich onderop het product.

CE-verklaring van conformiteit

Wij, Belkin International, Inc., verklaren dat het radioapparaat voldoet aan de richtlijn 2014/53/EU, EMC-
richtlijn 2014/30/EU, laagspanningsrichtlijn 2014/35/EU, Ecodesign-richtlijn 2009/125/EG, RoHS-richtlijn
2014/32011/65/EU

De volledige EU-conformiteitsverklaring vindt u hier: www.belkin.com/doc

Waarschuwing: Alle wijzigingen of aanpassingen die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn goedgekeurd door de partij die
verantwoordelijk is voor de naleving, kunnen de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om deze apparatuur te bedienen,
tenietdoen.

Verklaring betreffende de blootstelling aan straling: Deze apparatuur voldoet aan de grenswaarden voor
blootstelling aan straling in een niet-gecontroleerde omgeving. Dit apparaat moet worden geinstalleerd en
bediend met inachtneming van een minimale afstand van 20 cm tussen de stralingsbron en uw lichaam.

Model: WIZ022

Frequentieband waarop de radioapparatuur werkt: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Maximaal zendvermogen: -15.42 dBuA/m @10 m

Richtlijn Afgedankte Elektrische en Elektronische Apparatuur

Voor informatie over de verwijdering van afgedankte apparatuur verwijzen wij u naar http://www.belkin.com/uk/
weee-regulations/

In overeenstemming met artikel 14 van Richtlijn 2012/19/EU van het Europese Parlement betreffende afgedankte
elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (WEEE).

Het symbool met een doorgekruiste afvalcontainer op de apparatuur geeft aan dat het product aan het einde van
zijn nuttige levensduur gescheiden van ander afval moet worden ingezameld.

Een product dat aan het einde van zijn levensduur is gekomen, moet dan ook bij een afvalverwerkingscentrum
dat gespecialiseerd is in 1inzameling van te elektrische en elektronische apparatuur of, bij
aankoop van een nieuw elektrisch of elektronisch apparaat, bij de verkoper worden ingeleverd op grond van en in
overeenstemming met artikel 14, zoals daaraan in het land uitvoering is gegeven.

MAGYAR

Biztonsagi tudnivalok

FIGYELEM: Ezen utasitasok be nem tartasa tiizet, aramiitést, sériilést vagy a felhasznalo, a termék vagy mas targy
sériilését okozhatja.

1. Csatlakoztassa a vezeték nélkiili tolté tapegységét egy olyan aljzatba, amely kozel helyezkedik el a forrashoz,
illetve abbdl kénnyedén eltavolithato.

2. Csak beltérben és szaraz helyen hasznélja; keriilje a toltést h6- vagy nedvességforrasok kozelében.

3. Tartsa tavol a vezeték nélkiili toltét és a tap: e a 2] 0l és a ned: 6

4. Huzza ki a vezeték nélkiili tolt6t, amikor hosszabb ideig nem hasznalja a késziiléket.

5. Ne tarolja a berendezést nagyon meleg vagy nagyon hideg teriileten. Az eszkéz hasznélata

szobahémérsékleten javasolt.

6. Ne hasznalja, ha lathatéan megsériilt a vezeték nélkilli tolté vagy a tapegység.

7. Ne probalja meg szervizelni, atalakitani vagy szétszerelni a vezeték nélkiili tolt6t vagy a tapegységet.

8. A Belkin altal nem ajanlott vagy a nem a Belkin altal forgalmazott tapegységek hasznalata tiiz, aramiités,
sériilés, vagy a felhasznald, a termék vagy mas targy sériilésének kockazataval jarhat.

9. A vezeték nélkiili toltési energia atviteli sebességét a vezeték nélkiili toltéberendezés veszi fel, amelyet tobbek
kozott olyan tényez6k befolyasolhatnak, mint a sajat toltési protokollok, a kérnyezeti hémérséklet, az akkumulator
aktualis szazalékos szintje és a téltendé késziilék kora.

VIGYAZAT: Ha barmilyen problémat tapasztal a vezeték nélkiili tdltével kapcsolatban, kérjiik, ne hasznalja tovabb
azt, huzza ki az elektromos aljzatbdl, és Iépjen kapcsolatba a Belkinnel.
A jelolésekkel kapcsolatos informéaciok a termék aljan talalhatok.

CE Megfeleldségi nyilatkozat

Mi, a Belkin International, Inc. kijelentjiik, hogy a radiéberendezés megfelel a radiéberendezésekrél szol6
2014/53/EU iranyelvnek, a 2014/30/EU (EMC)-iranyelvnek, a kisfesziiltség vil agi ber e e
vonatkozé 2014/35/EU iranyelvnek, a 2009/125/EK ErP-iranyelvnek, a 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 RoHS iranyelvnek,
valamint a 2012/19/EU WEEE-iranyelvnek.

Az EU-megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat teljes szovege a kovetkezé internetcimen érhetd el: www.belkin.com/doc
Vigyazat: A szabvanynak valé megfelelésért felel6s fél altal nem kifejezetten engedélyezett mindennemu
valtoztatas vagy médositas megsziintetheti a felhasznalonak a jelen berendezés lizemeltetésére vonatkozé
jogosultsagat.

Nyilatkozat a sugarzasnak valo kitettségrél: Ez a berendezés megfelel az altal el6irt, nem szabalyozott kdrnyezet
szamara meghatarozott sugarzasi limiteknek. Az eszkdzt minimum 20 cm-re kell telepiteni, izemeltetni a sugarzé
forrastol és az emberi testtol.

Minta:WIZ022

A radioberendezés m dési frekvenciasavja: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Maximalis eréatvitel: -15.42 dBuA/m @10m

Elektromos és 6l sz616 iranyelv

Atermék leselejtezése utani elhelyezésérél szol6 informaciot a http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
honlapon talélhat.

Megfelel az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékairdl szol6 2012/19/EU eurdpai parlamenti iranyelv

14. cikkének és 6sszhangban all vele.

Aber ) feltiintetett ény szimbdluma azt jelzi, hogy a termék hasznos élettartama végén mas
hulladéktol elkiildnitve kell gydijteni.

Ezért az olyan terméket, amely elérte hasznos élettartamanak végét, elektromos és elektronikus berendezések
ht ékainak ialis gyujtésére t ékartalmatlanito ko kell eljuttatni, vagy vissza
kell adni a markakeresked6nek uj WEEE-eszkoz vasarlasakor a 14. cikknek megfeleléen és azzal 6sszhangban az
orszagban megvalésitott modon.

SRPSKI

Bezbednosna uputstva

UPOZORENJE: Nepostovanije ovih uputstava moze da dovede do pozara, strujnog udara, povrede ili Stete kod
korisnika, proizvoda ili druge svojine.

1. Povezite napajanje bezi¢nog punja¢a sa strujnom uti€nicom koja je u blizini tako da je jednostavno izvuci utikac.

2. Koristite iskljucivo u zatvorenom prostoru i na suvom mestu; izbegavajte da punite u blizini izvora toplote ili viage.
3. Drzite beZi¢ni punjac i napajanje udaljene od bilo koje te¢nosti ili viage.

4. Iskopcaijte beZi¢ni punja¢ kada se ne koristi duZi period vremena.

5. Nemojte da Cuvate uredaj na veoma toplim ili veoma hladnim mestima. Preporucuje se da koristite uredaj na sobnoj
temperaturi.

6. Nemojte da koristite ako se vidljivi nedostaci mogu uogiti na bezicnom punjaéu ili napajanju.

7. Nemojte da pokuSavate da servisirate, vrsite izmene ili rastavljate bezi¢ni punjac ili napajanje.

8. Koris¢enje napajanja koje ne preporucuije ili ne prodaje kompanija Belkin moZe dovesti do povecanog rizika od
pozara, strujnog udara, povrede ili Stete kod korisnika, proizvoda ili druge svojine.

9. Brzina prenosa energije prilikom beZi¢nog punjenja reguliSe se prijemnom snagom uredaja za bezi¢no punjenje na
koju mogu uticati faktori kao Sto su, bez ograni¢enja, vlasnicki protokoli punjenja, ambijentalna temperatura, aktuelni
nivo napunjenosti baterije i starost uredaja koji se puni.

OPREZ: Ako dode do problema sa bezi¢nim punjacem, prekinite sa upotrebom, isklju¢ite napajanje iz strujne uticnice
i obratite se kompaniji Belkin za pomo¢.

Informacije o obelezavanju nalaze se na dnu proizvoda.

CE izjava o uskladenosti
Mi, kompanija Belkin International, Inc., izjavljujiemo da je radio-oprema u skladu sa Direktivom za radio-opremu

B cvoTBeTcTBUE C YneH 14 ot AupekTnsa 2012/19/EC Ha EBponeitckns napnameHT OTHOCHO OTnaabuu oT
eNeKTPUYECKO M eNeKTPOHHO o6opyasaHe (OEEO).

CvMBONGT Ha 3aapackaHata Koda 3a 60KNyK, N306pa3eH Bbpxy 060pyABaHETO, NOKa3Ba, Ye B Kpas Ha NoNesHus My
YKMBOT NPOAYKTHT TPsAGBA Aa Ce Cb6Mpa OTAENHO OT APYruTe OTNaabLUW.

Mopaaym ToBa BCUYKW NPOAYKTU, YUATO MONE3EH XXMBOT € U3TEKb, Tps6Ba Aa 6baaT NpefaaeHu B LEHTPoBe

3a He Ha oTnaabuwn, B TOC P: Ha oTnagbum OT eNeKTpu4ecko n
©eNeKTPOHHO 060py/ABaHe, N 1a 6baT BbPHATK Ha Tbproselia Npu 3akynysaHe Ha Hoo OEEO, cbrnacHo n B
CbOTBETCTBUE C YneH 14, KaKTo ce npunara B AbpXkasara.

HRVATSKI

Sigurnosne upute

UPOZORENJE: Nepridrzavanje ovih uputa moze dovesti do pozara, strujnog udara, ozljede ili oStecenja korisnika,
proizvoda ili druge imovine.

1. Prikljucite izvor napajanja beZi€nog punjaca u strujnu uti€nicu koja je u blizini i iz koje se punjaé moZze jednostavno
iskopcati.

2. Upotrebljavajte samo u zatvorenom i suhom prostoru; Izbjegavajte punjenje blizu izvora topline ili viage.

3. BeZiéni punjaé i izvor napajanja drzite dalje od tekucina i viage.

4. Iskopcajte bezicni punja¢ kada ga dugo vremena ne upotrebljavate.

5. Nemojte pohranjivati uredaj na veoma toplim ili veoma hladnim mjestima. Preporucuje se da uredaj upotrebljavate
na sobnoj temperaturi.

6. Nemojte upotrebljavati ako na beziénom punjacu ili napajanju primijetite vidljive nedostatke.

7. Nemojte pokusavati popravljati, izmjenjivati ili rastavljati beZiéni punja¢ ili napajanje.

8. Uporaba napajanja koje ne preporucuije ili ne prodaje drustvo Belkin moZe dovesti do povec¢anog rizika od poZara,
strujnog udara, ozljede ili oStec¢enja korisnika, proizvoda ili druge imovine.

9. Brzina prijenosa bezi¢nog napajanja regulira se snagom napajanja bezi¢nog uredaja za napajanje, na koju mogu
utjecati razni €imbenici, primjerice: vlasnicki protokoli punjenja, temperatura okoline, trenutaan postotak razine
baterije i starost uredaja koji se puni.

PAZNJA: Ako naidete na probleme s beziénim punjagem, prekinite upotrebu, iskopé&aite izvor napajanja iz elektriéne
utiénice i obratite se drustvu Belkin za pomoc.

Informacije o oznakama navedene su na donjoj strani proizvoda.

EU Izjava o sukladnosti

Mi, drustvo Belkin International, Inc., izjavljujemo da je radijska oprema u skladu s Direktivom 2014/53/EU o radijskoj
opremi, Direktivom 2014/30/EU o elektromagnetskoj kompatibilnosti, Direktivom 2014/35/EU o niskonaponskoj
opremi, Direktivom 2009/125/EZ o proizvodima koji koriste energiju, Direktivom RoHS 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 i
Direktivom 2012/19/EU o otpadnoj elektri¢noj i elektroni¢koj opremi (OEEO).

Cjeloviti tekst EU izjave o st i dostupan je na slj ¢oj internetskoj adresi: www.belkin.com/doc

PaZnja: Sve promjene ili izmjene koje nije izri¢ito odobrila strana odgovorna za uskladenost moZze ponistiti ovlasti
korisnika da radi s ovom opremom.

Izjava o izlaganiju zragenju: Ova je oprema u skladu s ograni€enjima o izlaganju zracenju koja su utvrdena za
nekontrolirano okruZenje. Ova oprema treba biti instalirana i s njom se treba raditi s minimalnom udaljeno$c¢u od 20
cm izmedu radijatora i vaseg tijela.

Model: WIZ022

Frekvencijski pojas u kojem radi radiooprema: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Maksimalna prenesena snaga: x-15.42 dBuA/m pri 10 m

Direktiva o otpadnoj elektriénoj i elektronickoj opremi

Zainformacije o odlaganju proizvoda pogledajte http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

U skladu s élankom 14. direktive 2012/19/EU Europskog parlamenta o otpadnoj elektriénoj i elektroni¢koj opremi
(OEEO).

Prekrizeni simbol kante za smece prikazan na opremi ozna¢ava da je, na kraju korisnog Zivotnog vijeka, proizvod
potrebno prikupiti odvojeno od ostalog otpada.

Zato je svaki proizvod koji je dosegao kraj svog Zivotnog vijeka potrebno odnijeti u centre za odlaganje otpada
specijalizirane za odvojeno prikupljanje otpadne elektricne i elektronicke opreme ili ih odnijeti natrag trgovcu pri kupnji
nove OEEO, u skladu s €lankom 14. koji se provodi u drZavi.

ROMANESTE

Instructiuni privind siguranta

Instructiuni privind siguranta

AVERTISMENT: Nerespectarea acestor instructiuni poate provoca incendii, electrocutare, ranirea utilizatorului,
defectarea dispozitivului sau a altor echipamente.

1. Cuplati sursa de alimentare a incarcatorului wireless la o priza de curent, care se afla in apropiere si care permite
decuplarea cu usurinta.

2. Utilizati doar in spatii interioare si in medii uscate; evitati incarcarea in apropierea surselor de caldura sau umezeala.

3. Depozitati incarcatorul wireless si sursa de alimentare intr-un spatiu ferit de orice fel de lichide sau umezeala.
4. Scoateti incarcatorul wireless din priza daca nu l folositi pe perioade indelungate.
5. Nu depozitati dispozitivul in locuri foarte calde sau foarte reci. Se recomanda utilizarea la temperatura camerei.
6. Nu folositi sursa de alimentare sau incarcatorul wireless, daca prezinta defecte vizibile.
7. Nu efectuati lucrari de mentenantd, nu modificati $i nu dezasamblati incarcatorul wireless sau sursa de alimentare.
8. Utilizarea unei surse de alimentare neautorizate sau necomercializate de Belkin poate creste riscul de incendii,

e, ranire a utili; ilui, defectare a di: itivului sau a altor echipamente.
9. Rate de transmisie a puterii prin incarcarea wireless este controlata de dispozitivul incarcat wireless care
primeste puterea si poate fi influentata de factori precum, dar fara a se limita la, protocoalele brevetate de incarcare,
temperatura ambianta, nivelul procentual actual al bateriei si vechimea dispozitivului incarcat.

ATENTIE: Daca intampinati probleme cu incarcatorul wireless, opriti utilizarea, decuplati sursa de alimentare de la
priza de curent si contactati Belkin pentru asistenta.
Informatiile privind marcajul sunt amplasate in partea de jos a produsului.

Declaratie de conformitate CE

Noi, Belkin International, Inc., declardm ca echipamentul radio este in conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE privind
echipamentele radio, Directiva 2014/30/UE (EMC), Directiva privind joasa tensiune 2014/35/UE, Directiva ErP
2009/125/CE, Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE + 2015/863 si Directiva DEEE 2012/19/UE.

Textul complet al Declaratiei de conformitate EU este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa online: www.belkin.com/doc
Atentie: Orice schimbari sau modificari neaprobate in mod expres de partea responsabila pot duce la pierderea
autoritatii utilizatorului de a utiliza acest echipament.

Declaratie cu privire la expunerea la radiatii: Acest dispozitiv este in conformitate cu limitele de expunere la radiatii
prevazute pentru un mediu necontrolat. Acest echipament se va instala si opera la o distantd minima de 20 cm intre
radiator si corpul dumneavoastra.

Model: WIZ022

Banda de frecventa in care functioneaza echipamentul radio: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Puterea maxima transmisa: -15.42 dBuA/m @10m

Directiva privind ile de i ice si

Pentru informatii privind eliminarea produsului, consultati http:/www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

Tn conformitate cu si in temeiul articolului 14 din Directiva 2012/19/UE a Parlamentului European privind deseurile de
echipamente electrice si electronice (DEEE).

Simbolul pubelei cu roti barate cu un X pe care il poarta echipamentul indica faptul ¢, la sfarsitul duratei sale de viata

utila, produsul trebuie colectat separat de alte deseuri.

Prin urmare, orice produs care a ajuns la sfarsitul duratei sale de viata utila trebuie predat centrelor de eliminare

a deseurilor, specializate in colectarea separata a deseurilor de echipamente electrice si electronice sau trebuie
restituit distribuitorului la achizitionarea unui nou DEEE, n conformitate cu si in temeiul articolului 14, astfel cum a fost
implementat in tara.

SLOVENCINA

Bezpecnostné pokyny

VYSTRAHA: Nedodrzanie tychto pokynov méze sposobit poZiar, tiraz elektrickym pridom, zranenie osob alebo
poskodenie produktu ¢i inych predmetov.

1. Zapojte napajaci zdroj bezdrotovej nabijacky do elektrickej zasuvky, ktora je blizko a umozriuje jeho jednoduché
vytiahnutie.

2. Pouzivajte vyhradne v interiéri a v suchych priestoroch; nenabijajte v blizkosti zdrojov tepla alebo vihkosti.

3. Chrante bezdrétovi nabijacku a napajaci zdroj pred tekutinami alebo vihkostou.

4. Ak bezdrotovi nabijacku nebudete dihsiu dobu pouzZivat, vytiahnite ju zo zasuvky.

5. Neuchovavajte toto zariadenie na prili$ teplych alebo chladnych miestach. Odpori¢ame pouzivat zariadenie pri
izbovej teplote.

6. Ak bezdrotova nabijacka alebo napéjaci zdroj vykazuiju viditelné poskodenie, nepouzivajte ich.

7. Nepokusaijte sa o servis bezdrotovej nabijacky alebo napajacieho zdroja, neupravujte ich ani ich nerozoberajte.
8. Pouzivanie napajacieho zdroja, ktory neodportca alebo nepredava spolocnost Belkin, méze vyvolat zvysené riziko
poZiaru, urazu elektrickym pridom, zranenia osob alebo poskodenia produktu &i inych predmetov.

9. Prenosova rychlost bezdrétového nabijania je regulovana bezdrétovym nabijacim zariadenim prijimajicim
energiu, ktoré moze byt ovplyvnené faktormi, ako su okrem iného patentované protokoly nabijania, okolita teplota,
percentuéina hodnota aktualneho nabitia batérie a vek nabijaného zariadenia.

UPOZORNENIE: Ak zaznamenate problémy s touto bezdrdtovou nabijackou, prestaite ju pouZivat, vytiahnite napajaci
zdroj z elektrickej zasuvky a kontaktujte spolo¢nost Belkin.

Vyrobné udaje su uvedené na spodnej strane pristroja.
Vyhlasenie o zhode CE

Spolocnost Belkin International, Inc., vyhlasuje, Ze toto radiové zariadenie vyhovuje pozZiadavkam smernice o
radiovych zariadeniach 2014/53/EU, smernice o EMC 2014/30/EU, smernice o nizkonapatovych zariadeniach

2014/35/EU, smernice EP 2009/125/ES, smernice o RoHS 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 a smernice o OEEZ (WEEE)
2012/19/EU.

Uplny text Vyhlasenia o zhode EU je dostupny na tejto internetovej adrese: www.belkin.com/doc

Upozornenie: Akékolvek zmeny alebo tpravy, ktoré vyslovne neschvalil organ zodpovedny za stilad, mézu anulovat
opravnenie pouzivatela pouzivat toto zariadenie.

Vyhlasenie o vystaveni Ziareniu: Toto zariadenie spiiia poziadavky limitov vyZarovania stanovené pre nekontrolované
prostredie. Toto zariadenie by sa malo nainstalovat a pouzivat s minimalnou vzdialenostou 20 cm medzi zdrojom
vyZarovania a vasim telom.

Vzor: WIZ022

Frekvenéné pasmo (pasma), v ktorych funguije toto zariadenie: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Maximalny prenasany vykon: -15.42 dBpA/m pri 10 m

o odpade z ickych a ickych zariadeni.
Informécie o likvidacii vyrobku najdete na adrese http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Podla &lanku 14 smernice Eurépskeho parlamentu 2012/19/EU o odpade z elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeni
(OEEZ).
Symbol preciarknutého smetného kosa uvedeny na zariadeni oznacuje, Ze tento produkt sa musi po ukonéeni
Zivotnosti likvidovat oddelene od domového odpadu.
Kazdy produkt po ukonéeni Zivotnosti preto musi byt odovzdany do zbernych centier Specializovanych na osobitny
zber elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeni alebo vrateny pri nékupe nového produktu, a to podfa €lanku 14 smernice
OEEZ zavedenej v danej krajine.

SLOVENSKI JEZIK

Varnostni napotki

OPOZORILO: Neupostevanje teh navodil lahko vodi do pozara, elektricnega udara, poskodb ali Skode, nastale
uporabniku, izdelku ali drugi lastnini.

1. Napajalnik brezZiénega polnilnika vkljucite v elektri¢no vti€nico, ki se nahaja v bliZini in kjer ga je mogoce enostavno
izkljugiti iz vira napajanja.

2. Izdelek uporabljajte samo v notranjih prostorih in na suhem mestu; izogibaijte se polnjenju v bliZini virov toplote ali
vlaznosti.

3. Brezzi¢nega polnilnika in napajalnika ne izpostavljajte tekocini ali viagi.

4. Brezzi¢ni polnilnik v primeru daljSega obdobja neuporabe izkljucite iz elektriéne vticnice.

5. Naprave ne hranite na zelo vrocih ali zelo hladnih mestih. Napravo je priporo€ljivo uporabljati pri sobni temperaturi.
6. Brezzicnega polnilnika ali napajalnika ne uporabljajte, ¢e so na njem vidne poskodbe.

7. Brezzi¢nega polnilnika ali napajalnika ne servisirajte, spreminjajte ali razstavljajte.

8. Uporaba napajalnikov, ki jih podjetje Belkin ne prodaja in ne priporoca, lahko vodijo do pove¢anega tveganja za
nastanek poZara, elektricnega udara, poskodb ali §kode, nastale uporabniku, izdelku ali drugi lastnini.

9. Hitrost prenosa moci brezzi¢nega polnjenja uravnava naprava za brezzi¢no polnjenje, ki prejema mo¢, na katero
lahko vplivajo dejavniki, kot so lastniski protokoli polnjenja, okoljska temperatura, trenutni odstotek napolnjenosti
baterije in starost naprave, ki se polni.

POZOR: Ce imate z brezziénim polnilnikom teZave, ga prenehajte uporabljati, napajalnik izvlecite iz vtiénice in stopite v
stik s sluzbo za pomo¢ strankam Belkin.
Informacije o oznaki se nahajajo na dnu naprave.

ES-izjava o skladnosti

Podijetje Belkin International, Inc., izjavlja, da je radijska oprema v skladu z Direktivo o radijski opremi 2014/53/

EU, (EMZ) Direktivo 2014/30/EU, nizkonapetostno Direktivo 2014/35/EU, Direktivo ErP (izdelki, povezani z energijo)
2009/125/ES, Direktivo RoHS 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 in Direktivo o OEEO 2012/19/EU.

Izjava o izpostavljenosti sevanju: Ta oprema je v skladu z omejitvami izpostavljenosti sevanju , dolo¢enimi za
nenadzorovano okolje. Opremo je treba namestiti in uporabljati vsaj 20 cm od radiatorjev in vaSega telesa.
Vzorec: WIZ022

Frekvenéni pas, v katerem deluje radijska oprema: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Najvecja oddajana mo¢: -15.42 dBuA/m pri 10 m

Na podlagi in v skladu s 14. Eélenom Direktive 2012/19/EU Evropskega parlamenta o odpadni elektriéni in elektronski
opremi (OEEQ).

Simbol prekrizanega zabojnika za odpadke na opremi pomeni, da je treba izdelek po koncu njegove Zivljenjske dobe
odloziti loéeno od drugih odpadkov.

Zato je treba vse izdelke, ki so dosegli konec svoje Zivljenjske dobe, oddati v centre za odlaganje odpadkov,
specializirane za loceno zbiranje odpadne elektricne in elektronske opreme, ali pa jih je treba ob nakupu nove OEEO v
skladu s 14. €lenom, kot se izvaja v drZavi, vrniti trgovcu.

EESTIKEEL

Ohutusjuhised

Front

HOIATUS: Juhiste eiramine voib pohjustada tulekahju, elektrisokki voi vigastusi voi tekitada kahju kasutajale, tootele
voi muule varale.

1. Uhendage juhtmevaba laadija toiteallikas Idhimasse pistikupessa, millest on lintne lahti (ihendada.

2. Kasutage ainult siseruumides ja kuivas kohas. Valtige laadimist kuumade voi niiskete kohtade laheduses.

3. Hoidke jt laadija ja i eemal i VoI nii

4. Kui te juhtmevaba laadijat pikka aega ei kasuta, siis ihendage see pistikupesast lahti.

5. Arge hoidke oma seadet viga kuumas vai viga kiilmas kohas. Soovituslik on seadet kasutada toatemperatuuril.

6. Arge kasutage, kui mérkate jt laadijal véi toit ikal na id vigastusi.

7. Arge piitidke juhtmevaba laadijat v&i toif ikat ise hooldada, i ida voi lahti votta.

8. Kasutades toiteallikat, mida Belkin ei ole tootnud voi soovitanud, voib suurendada tulekahju, elektriSoki, vigastuste
riski. Samuti suureneb risk

9. Juhtmevaba laadimise tilekande véimsust reguleerib juhtmevaba laadimisseade véimsus, mida véivad méjutada
sellised tegurid nagu (mitte ainult) firmasisesed laadimisprotokollid, imbritseva keskkonna temperatuur, aku praegune
taitetase ja laetava seadme vanus.

ETTEVAATUST: Kui teil tekivad juhtmevaba laadija kasutamisel probleemid, siis palun eemaldage toiteallikas
elektripistikust ja votke tihendust Belkini kasutajatoega.

Andmed mérgistuse kohta asuvad toote pohjal.

CE vastavusdeklaratsioon

Meie ettevottest Belkin International Inc. kinnitame, et raadioseade vastab raadioseadmete direktiivile 2014/53/EL,
\etilise thilduvuse di iivile 2014/30/EL, madalpinge direktiivile 2014/35/EL, Euroopa Parlamendi ja

N&ukogu direktiivile 2009/125/EU, elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmetes teatavate ohtlike ainete kasutamise piiramise

direktiivile 2011/65/EL + 2015/863 ning elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jadtmete direktiivile 2012/19/EL.

EL-i vastavt iooni taistekst on k& jargmisel inter il: www.belkin.com/doc
Ettevaatust: K&ik muudatused voi r ifi i id, mida nuetele vastavuse eest ja ei ole selgesdnaliselt
heaks kiitnud, voivad tiihistada kasutaja Giguse seadet kasutada.

EL-i kiirgusnormide deklaratsioon: Seade vastab kiirgusnormidele s& piirangutele kor

Seade tuleb paigaldada ja seda tuleb kasutada nii, et kiirguri ja teie keha vahele jaab vahemalt 20 cm.
Mudel: WIZ022

Sagedusala, milles raadioseade té6tab: 326.5 kHz, 1.778 MHz

Maksimaalne edastatav véimsus: -15.42 dBuA/m @10m

Elektri- ja

Toote utiliseerimise kohta leiate infot veebilehelt http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

Kooskolas ja vastavalt Euroopa Parlamendi elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jaatmete direktiivi 2012/19/EL (WEEE)
artiklile 14.

Seadmel olev labikriipsutatud priigikasti siimbol viitab sellele, et seadme kasutusaja Ioppemisel tuleb seade
utiliseerida teistest jaatmetest eraldi.

Seega tuleb kasutusaja I6ppedes toode viia jaatmete kogumispunkti, kus tegeletakse eraldi elektri- ja
elektroonikaseadmete jaatmete vastuvétuga, voi anda see tagasi edasimiiiijale vastavalt ja kooskdlas riigis
rakendatud uuendatud elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jaatmete direktiivi artiklile 14.
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